
British Universities Colleges Sprt-Indr - Organization License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  18:51 PM  16/02/2018  Page 1
BUCS Indoor Championships 2018
English Institute of Sport, Sheffield

Results - Friday, 16 February 2018 Field
 
Event 1F  Men Triple Jump

Championship: 16.15m R 21/02/2016 Montel Nevers, Leeds Becket
Q14.00m

Name  Team Prelims
Flight  1 Preliminaries

 1 #1061 Jude Bright-Davies Oxford 1Q15.10m q
 2 #874 Henry Clarkson Loughborough 1Q14.26m q
 3 #416 Osaze Aghedo Brunel 1Q14.16m q
 4 #1313 Peter Karibo University College London 113.94m q
 5 #1193 Ashley Buckman Southampton Solent 113.56m q
 6 #518 Jeff Angila Cardiff Metropolitan 113.43m
 7 #661 Toheeb Tijani Essex 113.42m
 8 #1162 Sam Chubb Sheffield Hallam 112.56m
 9 #1344 Dylan Reeves-Fellows York 111.88m
 10 #693 Andrew Steven Glasgow 111.48m
 --- #289 Nick Barratt Bath 1DNS
 --- #1164 Jason Dankyi Sheffield Hallam 1DNS

Flight  2 Preliminaries
 1 #968 Kevin Metzger Manchester Met 2Q14.66m q
 2 #454 Alexander Williams-Baffoe Brunel 2Q14.57m q
 3 #851 Julien Allwood London 2Q14.21m q
 4 #1187 Kwok Hung Liu Southampton 213.73m q
 5 #528 Gage Francis Cardiff Metropolitan 213.72m q
 6 #296 Jordan Harry Bath 213.70m q
 7 #1003 Daniel Walsh Northumbria 213.52m q
 8 #652 Christman Ihuoma Edinburgh 213.28m
 9 #627 Miles Atkinson East Anglia 213.11m
 10 #956 Jordan Foley Manchester 212.99m
 --- #1067 Joshua Ejinkonye Oxford 2FOUL
 --- #864 Tobi Adeniyi Loughborough 2DNS

 
Event 2F  Women Shot Put

Championship: 15.80m R 2003 Eva Massey, Ulster
Q12.00m

Name  Team Prelims
Flight  1 Preliminaries

 1 #371 Sam Milner Birmingham 1Q12.87m q
 2 #973 Toni Buckingham Manchester Met 1Q12.52m q
 3 #244 Niamh Emerson Loughborough 1Q12.14m q
 4 #247 Lucy Turner Northumbria 111.74m q
 5 #251 Sophie Bronze Salford 111.05m q
 6 #477 Sarah Melbourne Brunel 110.85m q
 7 #774 Louise Pech King's College London 18.39m
 8 #388 Hannah Morgan Bournemouth 18.15m
 --- #232 Felicity Bee Cardiff 1DNS
 --- #821 Naomi Harryman Leeds Beckett 1DNS
 --- #257 Becky Owen St Mary's 1DNS

Flight  2 Preliminaries
 1 #794 Christina Nick Leeds 2Q13.26m q
 2 #357 Luisa Chantler Edmond Birmingham 210.86m q
 3 #252 Annabelle Pask Sheffield 210.72m
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BUCS Indoor Championships 2018
English Institute of Sport, Sheffield

Results - Friday, 16 February 2018 Field
Flight  2 Preliminaries ...   (Event 2F  Women Shot Put)

Name  Team Prelims
 4 #1181 Amy Hodgson Sheffield Hallam 210.66m
 5 #960 Freya Dooner Manchester 210.24m
 6 #782 Grace Munday Lancaster 29.57m
 7 #707 Heather Fawcett Glasgow Caledonian 26.31m
 8 #773 Freddie Neal King's College London 25.79m
 --- #237 Niamh Bailey De Montfort 2DNS
 --- #556 Jordana Badley-Castello Cardiff Metropolitan 2DNS

Flight  3 Preliminaries
 1 #577 Adele Nicoll Cardiff Metropolitan 3Q13.39m q
 2 #912 Ellen Barber Loughborough 311.96m q
 3 #513 Elianne Mahay-Goodrich Cardiff 311.54m q
 4 #260 Beth Taylor York St John 310.98m q
 5 #210 Suzzanne Palmer Sheffield Hallam 310.44m
 6 #1048 Taylor Jazmine Smith-Grossett Nottingham 310.31m
 7 #1089 Bethany Carter Oxford 39.52m
 8 #1244 Hannah Owen St Mary's 39.48m
 9 #1302 Lauryn Davey Swansea 39.33m
 10 #326 Caitlin Blackwell Bedfordshire 38.62m
 11 #861 Anna Barnreuther London School of Economics 38.21m

 
Event 3F  Women Triple Jump

Championship: 13.23m R 2012 Shakira Whight, Brunel
Q11.80m

Name  Team Prelims
Flight  1 Preliminaries

 1 #647 Eavion Richardson East London 1Q12.18m q
 2 #710 Shona Ross Glasgow Caledonian 111.75m q
 3 #463 Janet Browne Brunel 111.73m q
 4 #1269 Carolyn Harvey Strathclyde 111.66m q
 5 #1101 Madeleine Smith Oxford 111.55m q
 6 #853 Victoria Oshunremi London 111.54m q
 7 #361 Livvy Connor Birmingham 111.48m q
 8 #147 Jessica Fox Anglia Ruskin 111.46m
 9 #1044 Beth Mortiboy Nottingham 110.89m
 10 #947 Hazel Shanley Loughborough 110.89m
 11 #1184 Elena Richardson Sheffield Hallam 110.17m
 12 #579 Katie Phillips Cardiff Metropolitan 19.95m
 --- #981 Jazmine Barnett Middlesex 1DNS

Flight  2 Preliminaries
 1 #983 Lia Stephenson Middlesex 2Q12.15m q
 2 #656 Siobhan Kingham Edinburgh 2Q11.85m q
 3 #936 Victoria Mould Loughborough 2Q11.81m q
 4 #646 Rochelle Jones East London 211.78m q
 5 #288 Georgia Green Aston 211.66m q
 6 #1030 Donelle Arulanandam Nottingham 210.91m
 7 #477 Sarah Melbourne Brunel 210.80m
 8 #625 Rachel Ryan Durham 210.58m
 9 #850 Shaya Van Houdt Liverpool John Moores 210.15m
 10 #635 Caitlin Herbert East Anglia 210.03m
 11 #1282 Megan Styles Sussex 29.94m



British Universities Colleges Sprt-Indr - Organization License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  18:51 PM  16/02/2018  Page 3
BUCS Indoor Championships 2018
English Institute of Sport, Sheffield

Results - Friday, 16 February 2018 Field
Flight  2 Preliminaries ...   (Event 3F  Women Triple Jump)

Name  Team Prelims
 12 #610 Rimini Miloro Derby 29.92m
 13 #1006 Jess Lee Northumbria 29.41m
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BUCS Indoor Championships 2018
English Institute of Sport, Sheffield

Results - Saturday, 17 February 2018 Field
 
Event 4F  Men Shot Put

Championship: 20.15m R 2007 Garrett Johnson, Oxford
Q13.50m

Name  Team Prelims
Flight  1 Preliminaries

 1 #432 Kai Jones Brunel 1Q14.57m q
 2 #895 Matthew Ridge Loughborough 1Q14.22m q
 3 #746 Hugh Williams Keele 112.67m q
 4 #1144 Will Marklew Sheffield 112.37m q
 5 #1072 Davy Lalor Oxford 112.33m q
 5 #124 Justin Tarrant Cardiff Metropolitan 112.33m q
 7 #1004 Fraser Wright Northumbria 112.07m q
 8 #331 Michael Bowler Birmingham 112.04m
 9 #134 Liam Reveley Newcastle 111.92m
 10 #640 Saoirse Chinery-Edoo East London 111.80m
 11 #737 Raul Rinken Imperial 110.70m
 12 #130 Tom Beckett Exeter 18.95m
 13 #1287 Dafydd Herdman Swansea 18.53m
 14 #1251 Lewis Darnbrough Stirling 17.12m

Flight  2 Preliminaries
 1 #397 Joseph Watson Brighton 2Q13.71m q
 2 #351 Leo Rowley Birmingham 213.43m q
 3 #1081 Jack Paget Oxford 213.26m q
 4 #1160 Jonathan Briggs Sheffield Hallam 213.21m q
 5 #1143 Connor Laverty Sheffield 212.19m q
 6 #660 Billy Praim-Singh Essex 212.02m
 7 #448 Daniel Ryan Brunel 211.90m
 8 #984 Oscar Bryce Newcastle 210.42m
 9 #958 Dean Valentine Manchester 210.05m
 10 #798 Will Carter Leeds Beckett 29.52m
 11 #1300 Jacob Williams Swansea 29.11m
 12 #601 Aaron York Chichester 27.94m
 13 #86 Tim Siu Oxford Brookes 26.93m
 --- #142 James Finney Sunderland 2DNS

 
Event 5F  Women Long Jump

Championship: 6.37m R 2013 Jade Nimmo, Edinburgh Napier
Q5.85m

Name  Team Prelims
Flight  1 Preliminaries

 1 #230 Emma Nwofor Brunel 15.80m q
 2 #647 Eavion Richardson East London 15.61m q
 3 #466 Sarah Connolly Brunel 15.60m q
 4 #514 Georgia Pickles Cardiff 15.18m q
 5 #234 Sara Geary Cardiff Metropolitan 15.15m
 6 #1175 Megan Bruce Sheffield Hallam 15.15m
 7 #1260 Anna Forbes Stirling 15.14m
 8 #178 Sheriffah Arewa Goldsmiths 15.09m
 9 #818 Tia Clues Leeds Beckett 15.01m
 10 #718 Ellie-Mae Stokes Gloucestershire 14.97m
 11 #727 Anna Oloyede Hertfordshire 14.84m
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BUCS Indoor Championships 2018
English Institute of Sport, Sheffield

Results - Saturday, 17 February 2018 Field
Flight  1 Preliminaries ...   (Event 5F  Women Long Jump)

Name  Team Prelims
 12 #285 Lydia Rogers Arts Bournemouth 14.84m
 13 #772 Gina Meile King's College London 14.57m
 14 #623 Lucy Oldroyd Durham 14.28m
 --- #1347 Megan Foster York 1FOUL
 --- #497 Mary Adeniji Cambridge 1DNS
 --- #184 Anna Short Leeds 1DNS

Flight  2 Preliminaries
 1 #225 Chari Hawkins Bath 25.82m q
 2 #648 Pamela Uchebo East London 25.44m q
 3 #1181 Amy Hodgson Sheffield Hallam 25.16m
 4 #754 Jamiyla Robinson-Pascal Kent 25.14m
 5 #1030 Donelle Arulanandam Nottingham 25.05m
 6 #1095 Abby Mcminn Oxford 24.84m
 7 #241 Morgan Angland Leeds Beckett 24.78m
 8 #635 Caitlin Herbert East Anglia 24.67m
 9 #1039 Lucy Edwards Nottingham 24.66m
 10 #1006 Jess Lee Northumbria 24.45m
 11 #240 Marta Van Ginkel Gonzalez Imperial 24.44m
 12 #236 Hollie Stow Coventry 24.34m
 13 #411 Samantha Raettig Bristol 24.05m
 --- #1304 Caitlin Harrold Swansea 2FOUL
 --- #930 Diane Marie-Hardy Loughborough 2FOUL
 --- #257 Becky Owen St Mary's 2DNS

Flight  3 Preliminaries
 1 #951 Joanne Ware Loughborough 3Q5.85m q
 2 #739 Sarah Abrams Imperial 35.74m q
 3 #162 Eleanor Broome Coventry 35.70m q
 4 #226 Georgia Silcox Bath 35.67m q
 5 #1058 Emma Fowler Nottingham Trent 35.48m q
 6 #1302 Lauryn Davey Swansea 35.25m q
 7 #719 Alisha Webb Gloucestershire 35.08m
 8 #850 Shaya Van Houdt Liverpool John Moores 35.01m
 9 #841 Bethany Denial Liverpool 34.93m
 10 #670 Holly Drake Exeter 34.50m
 11 #1116 Aurelia Marcus Oxford Brookes 34.33m
 12 #193 Emma Wright Manchester Met 34.27m
 13 #326 Caitlin Blackwell Bedfordshire 34.07m
 --- #237 Niamh Bailey De Montfort 3DNS
 --- #1118 Jessica Dobson Plymouth 3DNS
 --- #789 Ella Aldred-Aymen Leeds 3DNS

 
Event 6F  Men Long Jump

Championship: 7.69m R 2010 Matthew Burton, Loughborough
Q7.10m

Name  Team Prelims
Flight  1 Preliminaries

 1 #1050 Reynold Banigo Nottingham Trent 1Q7.14m q
 2 #879 Benjamin Fisher Loughborough 17.03m q
 3 #145 George Orton Warwick 16.72m q
 4 #1187 Kwok Hung Liu Southampton 16.56m
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BUCS Indoor Championships 2018
English Institute of Sport, Sheffield

Results - Saturday, 17 February 2018 Field
Flight  1 Preliminaries ...   (Event 6F  Men Long Jump)

Name  Team Prelims
 5 #137 Ben Clarke Sheffield 16.55m
 6 #694 Euan Urquhart Glasgow 16.43m
 7 #270 Alexander Aloyseus Aberdeen 16.16m
 8 #1311 Joshua Hia University College London 15.94m
 9 #997 Jack Brothers Northampton 15.83m
 10 #338 Edward Ellis-Cooper Birmingham 15.79m
 11 #663 Brian Donnelly Exeter 15.66m
 12 #1256 John Scanlan Stirling 15.44m
 13 #987 Jay Hussaini Newcastle 15.32m
 14 #1279 Will Swinburn Sussex 14.13m
 --- #1075 Sandy Macaulay Oxford 1DNS
 --- #87 Harrison Smith Plymouth 1DNS

Flight  2 Preliminaries
 1 #654 Che Richards Edinburgh 27.08m q
 2 #692 Ben Mcguire Glasgow 26.69m q
 3 #833 Edward Barbour Liverpool 26.59m q
 4 #1084 Daniel Smith Oxford 26.56m q
 5 #50 Ayomide Akingbehin Kent 26.56m q
 6 #1314 Christian Pugsley University College London 26.29m
 7 #627 Miles Atkinson East Anglia 26.24m
 8 #448 Daniel Ryan Brunel 26.17m
 9 #1019 Alex Meakin Nottingham 26.06m
 10 #508 Ashley Jones Cardiff 26.04m
 11 #1105 Ben Evans Oxford Brookes 25.04m
 12 #1117 Phillip Carter Plymouth 24.92m
 13 #761 Fraser Embrey King's College London 24.39m
 14 #282 John Adekoya Anglia Ruskin 24.25m
 --- #778 Shane Alleyne Lancaster 2DNS
 --- #57 Matthew Williamson Leeds 2DNS
 --- #130 Tom Beckett Exeter 2DNS

Flight  3 Preliminaries
 1 #1001 Jack Roach Northumbria 3Q7.38m q
 2 #885 Samuel Khogali Loughborough 37.05m q
 3 #1172 Harry Kendall Sheffield Hallam 37.04m q
 4 #427 Gamuchirai Dumbutshena Brunel 36.81m q
 5 #1196 Jeremiah Nampuma Southampton Solent 36.28m
 6 #640 Saoirse Chinery-Edoo East London 36.22m
 7 #764 Alexander Tan King's College London 36.20m
 8 #134 Liam Reveley Newcastle 36.11m
 9 #1144 Will Marklew Sheffield 35.97m
 10 #839 James Wooley Liverpool 35.97m
 11 #956 Jordan Foley Manchester 35.79m
 12 #1344 Dylan Reeves-Fellows York 35.76m
 13 #1285 Josh Coombs Swansea 35.41m
 14 #785 Sam Burgess Leeds 35.40m
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BUCS Indoor Championships 2018
English Institute of Sport, Sheffield

Results - Saturday, 17 February 2018 Field
 
Event 7F  Women Pole Vault

Championship: 4.20m R 2012 Sally Peake, Cardiff
Q3.70m

Name  Team Finals
Flight  1

 1 #683 Megan Bailey Fxu (Falmouth & Exeter Student 13.60m
 2 #310 Shannon Connolly Bath 13.50m
 3 #658 Kirsten Mullen Edinburgh 13.40m
 4 #199 Hayley Mills Nottingham 13.20m
 5 #622 Martha Huggins Durham 13.00m
 6 #626 Annie Williams Durham 13.00m
 7 #1183 Bethany Newton Sheffield Hallam 12.80m
 --- #850 Shaya Van Houdt Liverpool John Moores 1DNS

Flight  2
 1 #922 Natalie Hooper Loughborough 2Q3.80m
 2 #569 Fiona Hockey Cardiff Metropolitan 2Q3.70m
 3 #559 Jade Brewster Cardiff Metropolitan 23.60m
 4 #406 Silvia Amabilino Bristol 23.60m
 5 #609 Lucy Stickland Coventry 23.60m
 6 #696 Hannah Lawler Glasgow 23.60m
 7 #514 Georgia Pickles Cardiff 23.40m
 8 #962 Jenny Robbins Manchester 23.30m
 9 #498 Chloe Billingham Cambridge 23.30m
 --- #481 Jessica Robinson Brunel 2NH
 --- #323 Anna Gordon Bath Spa 2DNS

 
Event 8F  Men High Jump

Championship: 2.22m R 2011 Ray Bobrownicki, Edinburgh
Q2.05m

Name  Team Prelims
Flight  1 Preliminaries

 1 #868 Jonathon Bailey Loughborough 11.93m q
 2 #604 Arturo Chavez Coventry 11.93m q
 2 #666 Nicolas Tzougkarakis Exeter 11.93m q
 4 #451 Jake Storey Brunel 11.93m q
 5 #1057 James Taylor Nottingham Trent 11.93m q
 6 #137 Ben Clarke Sheffield 11.90m
 7 #831 Christopher Jones Lincoln 11.85m
 8 #494 Gunther Klobe Cambridge 11.80m
 8 #1020 Joseph Miles Nottingham 11.80m
 8 #1311 Joshua Hia University College London 11.80m
 8 #1106 Peter Marlow Oxford Brookes 11.80m
 12 #121 Joseph Thurgood Bournemouth 11.80m
 12 #1342 Owen Dearman York 11.80m
 14 #124 Justin Tarrant Cardiff Metropolitan 11.65m
 15 #765 Cameron Touron King's College London 11.60m
 16 #1117 Phillip Carter Plymouth 11.50m
 --- #1174 Jordan Thompson Sheffield Hallam 1DNS

Flight  2 Preliminaries
 1 #541 Joe Pearse Cardiff Metropolitan 21.93m q
 1 #419 Mityrae Brooks Brunel 21.93m q
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BUCS Indoor Championships 2018
English Institute of Sport, Sheffield

Results - Saturday, 17 February 2018 Field
Flight  2 Preliminaries ...   (Event 8F  Men High Jump)

Name  Team Prelims
 3 #1266 Lewis Mcguire Strathclyde 21.93m q
 4 #1142 Tom Hughes Sheffield 21.93m q
 5 #327 Jamie Anderson Birmingham 21.93m q
 5 #134 Liam Reveley Newcastle 21.93m q
 7 #881 William Grimsey Loughborough 21.90m q
 8 #1012 Jamie Croucher Nottingham 21.90m
 9 #1316 Ross Walker University College London 21.85m
 10 #720 Tayo Andrews-Haycocks Goldsmiths 21.85m
 10 #712 Amit Kumar Glasgow Clyde Colege 21.85m
 12 #1298 Johan Warensjo Swansea 21.75m
 13 #764 Alexander Tan King's College London 21.75m
 14 #1069 Daniel Gregory Oxford 21.75m
 15 #291 William Cartledge Bath 21.70m
 16 #735 Jack Mitchell Imperial 21.60m

 
Event 9F  Women High Jump

Championship: 1.87m R 2015 Isobel Pooley, Nottingham
Q1.75m

Name  Team Prelims
Flight  1 Preliminaries

 1 #580 Hannah Tapley Cardiff Metropolitan 11.69m q
 2 #466 Sarah Connolly Brunel 11.69m q
 3 #918 Katie Garland Loughborough 11.69m q
 4 #840 Kate Anson Liverpool 11.69m q
 5 #1096 Teele Palumaa Oxford 11.69m q
 6 #178 Sheriffah Arewa Goldsmiths 11.66m q
 7 #649 Amelia Jennings-Mclaughlin Edge Hill 11.63m
 7 #965 Ella Widdop-Gray Manchester 11.63m
 9 #252 Annabelle Pask Sheffield 11.63m
 10 #709 Catherine Palmer Glasgow Caledonian 11.60m
 11 #726 Rebecca Hawtin Hertfordshire 11.50m
 12 #1184 Elena Richardson Sheffield Hallam 11.50m
 13 #236 Hollie Stow Coventry 11.45m
 --- #257 Becky Owen St Mary's 1DNS

Flight  2 Preliminaries
 1 #1005 Nakita Gray Northumbria 21.69m q
 1 #230 Emma Nwofor Brunel 21.69m q
 3 #1092 Kate Davies Oxford 21.69m q
 4 #682 Laura Armorgie Fxu (Falmouth & Exeter Student 21.66m q
 5 #842 Hollie Smith Liverpool 21.66m q
 6 #912 Ellen Barber Loughborough 21.66m q
 6 #575 Molly Newton O'Brien Cardiff Metropolitan 21.66m q
 8 #1178 Lucy Chappell Sheffield Hallam 21.63m
 9 #1036 Bernice Coulson Nottingham 21.63m
 10 #771 Sarah Jordan King's College London 21.60m
 11 #251 Sophie Bronze Salford 21.55m
 12 #781 Miri Luft Lancaster 21.50m
 13 #1260 Anna Forbes Stirling 21.50m
 14 #776 Kerstin Pohlmann King's College London 21.45m
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BUCS Indoor Championships 2018
English Institute of Sport, Sheffield

Results - Sunday, 18 February 2018 Field
 
Event 10F  Women Triple Jump

Championship: 13.23m R 2012 Shakira Whight, Brunel
Name  Team Finals Points

Flight  1 Finals
81 #983 Lia Stephenson Middlesex  12.54m
72 #647 Eavion Richardson East London  12.47m
63 #1269 Carolyn Harvey Strathclyde  12.10m
54 #656 Siobhan Kingham Edinburgh  12.07m
45 #936 Victoria Mould Loughborough  11.91m
36 #463 Janet Browne Brunel  11.86m
27 #853 Victoria Oshunremi London  11.57m
18 #288 Georgia Green Aston  11.50m
 9 #710 Shona Ross Glasgow Caledonian  11.38m
 10 #1101 Madeleine Smith Oxford  11.32m
 11 #361 Livvy Connor Birmingham  11.17m
 12 #646 Rochelle Jones East London  11.12m

 
Event 11F  Men Pole Vault

Championship: 5.42m R 2007 Scott Simpson, UWIC
Name  Team Finals Points

Flight  1
 50.11 #422 Thomas Chandler Brunel 14.40m

 2 #1172 Harry Kendall Sheffield Hallam 14.10m
 3 #979 Pui Yin Cheun Middlesex 13.90m
 4 #640 Saoirse Chinery-Edoo East London 13.90m
 5 #691 Daniel Mcfarlane Glasgow 13.90m
 6 #124 Justin Tarrant Cardiff Metropolitan 13.70m
 7 #1126 Callum Robertson Robert Gordon 13.50m
 --- #890 Samuel Meyler Loughborough 1NH
 --- #1142 Tom Hughes Sheffield 1DNS

Flight  2
81 #1169 George Heppinstall Sheffield Hallam 24.80m
71 #436 Joseph Lister Brunel 24.80m
63 #1077 Archie Mcneillis Oxford 24.70m
54 #506 Nathan Gardner Cardiff 24.70m
45 #1134 Tom Booth Salford 24.60m
36 #396 George Turner Brighton 24.60m

 50.17 #681 Charlie Maw Fxu (Falmouth & Exeter Student 24.40m
 8 #331 Michael Bowler Birmingham 24.30m
 9 #534 Zach Harrop Cardiff Metropolitan 24.20m
 --- #142 James Finney Sunderland 2DNS

 
Event 12F  Women Shot Put

Championship: 15.80m R 2003 Eva Massey, Ulster
Name  Team Finals Points

Flight  1 Finals
81 #577 Adele Nicoll Cardiff Metropolitan  14.57m
72 #371 Sam Milner Birmingham  13.07m
63 #794 Christina Nick Leeds  12.97m
54 #973 Toni Buckingham Manchester Met  12.45m
45 #912 Ellen Barber Loughborough  12.15m
36 #357 Luisa Chantler Edmond Birmingham  11.96m
27 #247 Lucy Turner Northumbria  11.86m
18 #244 Niamh Emerson Loughborough  11.86m
 9 #260 Beth Taylor York St John  11.36m
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BUCS Indoor Championships 2018
English Institute of Sport, Sheffield

Results - Sunday, 18 February 2018 Field
Flight  1 Finals ...   (Event 12F  Women Shot Put)

Name  Team Finals Points
 10 #477 Sarah Melbourne Brunel  11.32m
 11 #513 Elianne Mahay-Goodrich Cardiff  11.01m
 12 #251 Sophie Bronze Salford  10.76m

 
Event 13F  Men Triple Jump

Championship: 16.15m R 21/02/2016 Montel Nevers, Leeds Becket
Name  Team Finals Points

Flight  1 Finals
81 #1061 Jude Bright-Davies Oxford  15.24m
72 #416 Osaze Aghedo Brunel  15.08m
63 #968 Kevin Metzger Manchester Met  15.05m
54 #851 Julien Allwood London  14.66m
45 #874 Henry Clarkson Loughborough  14.41m
36 #528 Gage Francis Cardiff Metropolitan  14.17m
27 #1313 Peter Karibo University College London  14.14m
18 #1193 Ashley Buckman Southampton Solent  13.73m
 9 #1187 Kwok Hung Liu Southampton  13.65m
 10 #1003 Daniel Walsh Northumbria  13.60m
 11 #518 Jeff Angila Cardiff Metropolitan  13.58m
 --- #296 Jordan Harry Bath  DNS

 
Event 14F  Men Shot Put

Championship: 20.15m R 2007 Garrett Johnson, Oxford
Name  Team Finals Points

Flight  1 Finals
81 #432 Kai Jones Brunel  15.73m
72 #397 Joseph Watson Brighton  15.62m
63 #895 Matthew Ridge Loughborough  14.14m
54 #351 Leo Rowley Birmingham  13.65m
45 #1160 Jonathan Briggs Sheffield Hallam  13.42m
36 #1081 Jack Paget Oxford  13.39m
27 #1072 Davy Lalor Oxford  12.76m
18 #746 Hugh Williams Keele  12.69m
 9 #124 Justin Tarrant Cardiff Metropolitan  12.43m
 10 #1004 Fraser Wright Northumbria  12.31m
 11 #1144 Will Marklew Sheffield  12.19m
 12 #1143 Connor Laverty Sheffield  11.59m

 
Event 14F  Men Shot Put Ambulatory

Championship: 20.15m R 2007 Garrett Johnson, Oxford
Name  Team Finals Points

Flight  1
81 #869 Joshua Bain (F37) Loughborough  11.22m
72 #265 Ben Jones (T35/F35) Loughborough  9.49m
 --- #267 Adam Freeman (T47/F46) Nottingham Trent  7.07m

 
Event 15F  Women Long Jump

Championship: 6.37m R 2013 Jade Nimmo, Edinburgh Napier
Name  Team Finals Points

Flight  1 Finals
81 #162 Eleanor Broome Coventry  6.02m
72 #225 Chari Hawkins Bath  6.00m
63 #230 Emma Nwofor Brunel  5.92m
54 #647 Eavion Richardson East London  5.80m
45 #739 Sarah Abrams Imperial  5.79m
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BUCS Indoor Championships 2018
English Institute of Sport, Sheffield

Results - Sunday, 18 February 2018 Field
Flight  1 Finals ...   (Event 15F  Women Long Jump)

Name  Team Finals Points
36 #226 Georgia Silcox Bath  5.79m
27 #951 Joanne Ware Loughborough  5.78m
18 #466 Sarah Connolly Brunel  5.60m
 9 #648 Pamela Uchebo East London  5.45m
 10 #514 Georgia Pickles Cardiff  5.41m
 11 #1058 Emma Fowler Nottingham Trent  5.37m
 12 #1302 Lauryn Davey Swansea  5.24m

 
Event 16F  Men Long Jump

Championship: 7.69m R 2010 Matthew Burton, Loughborough
Name  Team Finals Points

Flight  1 Finals
81 #1001 Jack Roach Northumbria  7.44m
72 #1050 Reynold Banigo Nottingham Trent  7.31m
63 #654 Che Richards Edinburgh  7.06m
54 #885 Samuel Khogali Loughborough  7.04m
45 #879 Benjamin Fisher Loughborough  7.00m
36 #692 Ben Mcguire Glasgow  6.82m
27 #1172 Harry Kendall Sheffield Hallam  6.77m
18 #833 Edward Barbour Liverpool  6.66m
 9 #145 George Orton Warwick  6.61m
 10 #427 Gamuchirai Dumbutshena Brunel  6.60m
 --- #50 Ayomide Akingbehin Kent  DNS
 --- #1084 Daniel Smith Oxford  DNS

 
Event 16F  Men Long Jump Ambulatory

Championship: 5.82m R 20/02/2016 Morgan Jones, Cardiff Met
Name  Team Finals Points

Flight  1
81 #265 Ben Jones (T35/F35) Loughborough  3.81m
72 #266 Zachary Skinner (T13) Loughborough  6.17m R
62 #263 Morgan Jones (T47) Cardiff Metropolitan  5.82m R
 --- #262 Ryan Raghoo (T36) Brunel  4.17m

 
Event 17F  Women High Jump

Championship: 1.87m R 2015 Isobel Pooley, Nottingham
Name  Team Finals Points

Flight  1 Finals
81 #230 Emma Nwofor Brunel  1.75m
72 #682 Laura Armorgie Fxu (Falmouth & Exeter Student  1.70m
53 #1005 Nakita Gray Northumbria  1.70m
53 #1096 Teele Palumaa Oxford  1.70m
53 #580 Hannah Tapley Cardiff Metropolitan  1.70m

 50.26 #918 Katie Garland Loughborough  1.70m
 50.26 #840 Kate Anson Liverpool  1.70m

18 #912 Ellen Barber Loughborough  1.70m
 9 #466 Sarah Connolly Brunel  1.65m
 10 #1092 Kate Davies Oxford  1.60m
 10 #842 Hollie Smith Liverpool  1.60m
 12 #575 Molly Newton O'Brien Cardiff Metropolitan  1.60m
 --- #178 Sheriffah Arewa Goldsmiths  DNS
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BUCS Indoor Championships 2018
English Institute of Sport, Sheffield

Results - Sunday, 18 February 2018 Field
 
Event 18F  Men High Jump

Championship: 2.22m R 2011 Ray Bobrownicki, Edinburgh
Name  Team Finals Points

Flight  1 Finals
81 #881 William Grimsey Loughborough  2.12m
72 #604 Arturo Chavez Coventry  2.09m
63 #868 Jonathon Bailey Loughborough  2.06m
54 #1266 Lewis Mcguire Strathclyde  2.03m
45 #419 Mityrae Brooks Brunel  2.00m
36 #134 Liam Reveley Newcastle  2.00m
27 #1057 James Taylor Nottingham Trent  2.00m
18 #666 Nicolas Tzougkarakis Exeter  1.95m
 9 #541 Joe Pearse Cardiff Metropolitan  1.90m
 10 #1142 Tom Hughes Sheffield  1.90m
 10 #451 Jake Storey Brunel  1.90m
 12 #327 Jamie Anderson Birmingham  1.85m
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BUCS Indoor Championships 2018
English Institute of Sport, Sheffield

Results - Friday, 16February 2018 Track
 
Event 1T  Men 60 Metre

Top 32 Advance by Time
Championship: 6.67 R 2010 Rion Pierre, Brunel

Name  Team Prelims
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 #18 Marvin Popoola Brunel 16.91 q
 2 #55 Theodore Reeve Lancaster 17.11 q
 3 #43 Kade Thomas Glasgow Caledonian 17.14 q
 4 #7 Alex Obiorah Birmingham 17.26
 5 #50 Ayomide Akingbehin Kent 17.27
 6 #77 Ebenezer Nelson Northampton 17.50
 7 #14 James Pearce Brighton 17.58

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 #96 Oliver Bromby Southampton Solent 26.96 q
 2 #107 Max Heavens Swansea 27.07 q
 3 #100 Keano-Elliot Paris-Samuel St Mary's 27.16 q
 4 #12 Aidan Leach Bradford 27.46
 5 #94 Jaafar Hasan Sheffield Hallam 27.47
 6 #101 Pinalo Chifwanakeni Stirling 27.49
 --- #118 James Robinson York St John 2DNS

Heat  3 Preliminaries
 1 #23 Daniel Beadsley Cardiff Metropolitan 36.98 q
 2 #29 Jordan Gill Chichester 37.05 q
 3 #92 Tom Metcalfe Sheffield 37.11 q
 4 #93 Oliver Broadley Sheffield Hallam 37.39
 5 #1073 Justin Leung Oxford 37.44
 6 #112 David Migilorati Wales Trinity St David Swansea 37.50
 7 #115 Valentin Titiro West of Scotland 37.74
 8 #13 Philip Allen Brighton 37.82

Heat  4 Preliminaries
 1 #36 Shamar Thomas Cambell East London 46.93 q
 2 #114 Elliot Jones Warwick 46.95 q
 3 #58 Jack Major Leeds Beckett 47.08 q
 4 #47 Brendon Kawondera Hertfordshire 47.12 q
 5 #80 Michael Jones Nottingham 47.35
 6 #74 Myles Chrisostomou Newcastle 47.37
 7 #61 Joshua Firth Lincoln 47.66
 8 #26 Chun Liong Central Lancashire 48.44

Heat  5 Preliminaries
 1 #5 Gerald Matthew Aston 57.07 q
 2 #15 Charlie Hitchcock Bristol 57.19
 3 #4 Mohamed Tambedou Anglia Ruskin 57.31
 4 #19 Jeffrey Chu Cambridge 57.32
 5 #37 Ross Edmonds Edinburgh 57.35
 6 #60 Ismail Abdulkarim Leicester 57.41
 7 #113 Matthew Backhouse Warwick 57.55
 8 #38 Paul Singleton Essex 57.78

Heat  6 Preliminaries
 1 #9 Kane Wright Boston College 66.88 q
 2 #31 Uyiosa Osawe Coventry 67.08 q
 3 #59 Nick Petrou Leeds Beckett 67.15 q
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Results - Friday, 16February 2018 Track
Heat  6 Preliminaries ...   (Event 1T  Men 60 Metre)

Name  Team Prelims
 4 #99 Shemar Boldizsar St Mary's 67.19
 5 #62 Rhys Jones Lincoln 67.45
 6 #68 San Nouri Manchester 67.82
 7 #86 Tim Siu Oxford Brookes 68.46
 --- #116 Shanoi Richardson Wolverhampton 6DNS

Heat  7 Preliminaries
 1 #889 Camron Lyttle Loughborough 77.04 q
 2 #57 Matthew Williamson Leeds 77.27
 3 #40 Kevin Owusu-Mantey Exeter 77.29
 4 #16 Kasongo Emmanuel Shutsha Bristol 77.33
 --- #48 Mahmoud Barrie Imperial 7DNS
 --- #11 Pedro Castro Bradford 7DNS
 --- #87 Harrison Smith Plymouth 7DNS

Heat  8 Preliminaries
 1 #45 Reuben Arthur Goldsmiths 86.90 q
 2 #91 Eima Meade Sheffield 87.10 q
 3 #69 Abreham Orekan Manchester 87.64
 4 #81 Matthew Mansfield Nottingham 87.80
 5 #117 Randall Kakaire York 89.19
 --- #41 Euan Stewart Glasgow 8DNS
 --- #105 Aaron Carter Sussex 8DNS
 --- #44 Praise Olatoke Glasgow Clyde Colege 8DNS

Heat  9 Preliminaries
 1 #32 Nicholas Walsh Derby 97.00 q
 2 #76 Anthony Itota Northampton 97.23
 3 #1069 Daniel Gregory Oxford 97.40
 4 #53 Pierre Walker King's College London 97.41
 5 #28 Daniel Nowosielski Chester (Chester) 97.56
 6 #102 Neng Wildman Stirling 99.84
 --- #85 Oliver Andrews Oxford Brookes 9DNS
 --- #109 Jordan Broome University College Birmingham 9DNS

Heat  10 Preliminaries
 1 #42 Alec Thomas Glasgow Caledonian 106.97 q
 2 #35 Leroy Cain East London 107.01 q
 3 #524 Kane Densley Cardiff Metropolitan 107.08 q
 4 #79 Richard Shingleton Northumbria 107.38
 5 #52 Obinna Ezi King's College London 107.46
 6 #30 David Kapenda Coventry 107.60
 --- #106 Olufemi Danso Sussex 10DNS

Heat  11 Preliminaries
 1 #25 Sean Crowie Central Lancashire 117.01 q
 2 #95 Daniel Offiah Southampton 117.11 q
 3 #2 Christian Volodiev Hristov Aberdeen 117.19
 4 #33 Charlie Coombs Durham 117.19
 5 #8 James Townsend Birmingham 117.20
 6 #82 Jean Kayij Nottingham Trent 117.55
 7 #10 Wesley Shuwai Bournemouth 117.57
 8 #70 Haydn Finn Manchester Met 117.67

Heat  12 Preliminaries
 1 #67 Adam Thomas Loughborough 126.85 q
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Results - Friday, 16February 2018 Track
Heat  12 Preliminaries ...   (Event 1T  Men 60 Metre)

Name  Team Prelims
 2 #39 Matthew Johnson Exeter 127.11 q
 3 #20 Kaesi Opara Cambridge 127.14 q
 4 #34 Myles Lynch East Anglia 127.28
 5 #110 Alexander Evelegh West of England 127.39
 6 #65 Hamish Mundell London School of Economics 127.63
 7 #72 Ezekiel Akinsola Middlesex 127.64

Heat  13 Preliminaries
 1 #17 Luke Dorrell Brunel 136.89 q
 2 #64 Timmion Skervin Liverpool John Moores 137.18
 3 #63 Gareth Jones Liverpool Hope 137.23
 3 #90 David Irvine Robert Gordon 137.23
 5 #6 Talal Alami Bath 137.40
 6 #111 Jonathan White West of England 137.53
 7 #1 Thomas Carter Aberdeen 137.64

Heat  14 Preliminaries
 1 #21 James Griffiths Cardiff 146.95 q
 2 #108 Sam Ige Swansea 147.00 q
 3 #103 Brandon Gomes Surrey 147.31
 4 #75 Julian Osei-Bonsu Newcastle 147.31
 5 #89 Adam Hobson Robert Gordon 147.34
 6 #27 James Fisher Chester (Chester) 147.48
 --- #88 Brendon Reynolds Reading 14DQ

 
Event 2T  Women 60 Metre

Top 24 Advance by Time
Championship: 7.31 R 2007 Montel Douglas, Brunel
Championship: 7.31 R 2/2016 Adeline Gouenon, St Marys
Championship: 7.31 R 17/02/2017 Hannah Brier, Loughborough

Name  Team Prelims
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 #188 Sophie Money Liverpool John Moores 17.79 q
 2 #194 Vivien Olatunji Middlesex 17.87 q
 3 #147 Jessica Fox Anglia Ruskin 18.02 q
 4 #212 Francesca Betson St Mary's 18.33
 5 #1131 Hannah Johnston Robert Gordon 18.47
 6 #191 Jasmin Plumpton Manchester 19.18
 7 #174 Holly-Mei Jones Exeter 19.44
 8 #177 Siren Ã“'Diothchã¡in Goldsmiths 19.46

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 #158 Melissa Roberts Cardiff Metropolitan 27.71 q
 2 #473 Parris Johnson Brunel 27.82 q
 3 #196 Emily Dagg Northumbria 28.14
 4 #163 Anita Drze De Montfort 28.20
 5 #182 Amy Matt King's College London 28.48
 6 #203 Andrea Greaves Oxford Brookes 28.65
 7 #172 Toyin Olufemi Essex 28.69
 8 #165 Isabella Tierney Durham 28.78

Heat  3 Preliminaries
 1 #152 Charlotte Paterson Birmingham 37.73 q
 2 #162 Eleanor Broome Coventry 37.81 q
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BUCS Indoor Championships 2018
English Institute of Sport, Sheffield

Results - Friday, 16February 2018 Track
Heat  3 Preliminaries ...   (Event 2T  Women 60 Metre)

Name  Team Prelims
 3 #150 Mia Chapman Bedfordshire 37.95 q
 4 #210 Suzzanne Palmer Sheffield Hallam 37.99 q
 5 #222 Kirsty Mcbarnet West of England 38.20
 6 #171 Filipa Mcqueen Goncalves Essex 38.25
 7 #1103 Tayo Ward-Brew Oxford 38.59
 8 #173 Emily Cameron Exeter 38.74

Heat  4 Preliminaries
 1 #199 Hayley Mills Nottingham 47.56 q
 2 #148 Rachel Bell Bath 47.75 q
 3 #170 Sarah Malone Edinburgh 47.93 q
 4 #157 Amrita Panesar Cambridge 48.18
 5 #209 Cara Brown Sheffield Hallam 48.39
 6 #180 Bethany Testro Hertfordshire 48.54
 7 #215 Lauren Talbot Surrey 49.28
 8 #213 Megan Anderson Stirling 49.67

Heat  5 Preliminaries
 1 #168 Corinne Humphreys East London 57.59 q
 2 #149 Ellie Bilsland Bath 57.79 q
 3 #558 Amy Bowen Cardiff Metropolitan 57.82 q
 4 #146 Sharon Jakisa Aberdeen 58.11
 5 #211 Shannon Anderson St Mary's 58.33
 6 #207 Emily Hornung Sheffield 58.38
 7 #216 Alice Dungworth Sussex 58.76

Heat  6 Preliminaries
 1 #190 Shannon Malone Loughborough 67.65 q
 2 #482 Modupe Shokunbi Brunel 67.70 q
 3 #192 Hayaat Bah-Traore Manchester Met 68.06 q
 4 #218 Julia Cook Swansea 68.17
 5 #186 Nikitta Hunter Leeds Beckett 68.44
 6 #201 Olayemi Anifowose-Eso Oxford 68.61
 7 #214 Su Yi Low Stirling 69.20
 8 #204 Sharelle Holdworth Oxford Brookes 69.40

Heat  7 Preliminaries
 1 #167 Tayla Carter East London 77.62 q
 2 #208 Laura Johnson Sheffield 78.02 q
 3 #151 Ellie Edwards Birmingham 78.10 q
 4 #187 Ash Colvin Liverpool John Moores 78.11
 5 #193 Emma Wright Manchester Met 78.52
 6 #160 Talia Corbett Central Lancashire 78.56
 7 #221 Jessica Lawrence West of England 78.80
 8 #220 Jasmine Balloch University College London 79.33

Heat  8 Preliminaries
 1 #205 Rebecca Matheson Robert Gordon 87.87 q
 2 #219 Adrienne Rennie Swansea 88.23
 3 #178 Sheriffah Arewa Goldsmiths 88.24
 4 #161 Kiran Lee Central Lancashire 88.51
 5 #819 Daphnee Disasi Leeds Beckett 88.54
 6 #224 Charlotte Fienga York 88.58
 --- #181 Imani-Lara Lansiquot King's College London 8DNS
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Results - Friday, 16February 2018 Track
Heat  9 Preliminaries ...   (Event 2T  Women 60 Metre)

Name  Team Prelims
Heat  9 Preliminaries

 1 #189 Hannah Brier Loughborough 97.64 q
 2 #200 Natasha Trott Nottingham Trent 97.85 q
 3 #223 Sophie Segun Worcester 98.11
 4 #166 Ellie Bandy East Anglia 98.15
 5 #195 Katie Travers Newcastle 98.35
 6 #164 Clementine Macliver Durham 98.62
 7 #198 Sally Best Nottingham 99.16

 
Event 3T  Men 60 Metre Hurdles

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times
Championship: 7.57 R 2012 Andrew Pozzi, Bristol

Name  Team Prelims
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 #120 Jake Porter Birmingham 17.91 Q
 2 #127 Maranga Mokaya Durham 18.31 q
 3 #145 George Orton Warwick 18.68
 4 #1152 Theo Walkley-Bartlett Sheffield 18.90
 5 #144 Max Lambert Swansea 110.07
 --- #131 Adam Mccarthy Leeds Beckett 1DQ
 --- #142 James Finney Sunderland 1DNS

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 #123 Reece Young Brunel 28.13 Q
 2 #878 Cameron Fillery Loughborough 28.17 q
 3 #138 Curtis Mitchell Sheffield 28.49
 4 #134 Liam Reveley Newcastle 28.83
 5 #136 Daren Meaklim Nottingham 214.28
 --- #331 Michael Bowler Birmingham 2DQ

Heat  3 Preliminaries
 1 #78 Jake Lindacher Northumbria 38.26 Q
 2 #58 Jack Major Leeds Beckett 38.31 q
 3 #125 Michael Wilson Cardiff Metropolitan 38.39
 4 #126 Ayo Byron Coventry 38.56
 5 #129 Liam Hunt East Anglia 38.93
 6 #143 Chai Chai Swansea 39.33

Heat  4 Preliminaries
 1 #133 Shamindra Perera Loughborough 48.07 Q
 2 #128 William Ritchie-Moulin Durham 48.13 q
 3 #122 Harry Hillman Brunel 48.54
 4 #124 Justin Tarrant Cardiff Metropolitan 48.89
 5 #121 Joseph Thurgood Bournemouth 49.30
 6 #130 Tom Beckett Exeter 410.28

 
Event 4T  Women 60 Metre Hurdles

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times
Championship: 8.22 R 17/02/2017 Yasmin Miller, London South

Name  Team Prelims
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 #225 Chari Hawkins Bath 18.44 Q
 2 #1181 Amy Hodgson Sheffield Hallam 18.88 q
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Results - Friday, 16February 2018 Track
Heat  1 Preliminaries ...   (Event 4T  Women 60 Metre Hurdles)

Name  Team Prelims
 3 #229 Finlay Marriott Brunel 19.01
 4 #239 Erin Campbell Glasgow Caledonian 19.27
 5 #251 Sophie Bronze Salford 19.39
 6 #240 Marta Van Ginkel Gonzalez Imperial 110.67
 7 #174 Holly-Mei Jones Exeter 112.27
 --- #244 Niamh Emerson Loughborough 1DQ

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 #238 Mobolaji Adeokun East London 28.47 Q
 2 #233 Sophie Hay Cardiff 28.92
 3 #256 Lucinda Bailey St Mary's 28.96
 4 #235 Georgina Sunderland Cardiff Metropolitan 29.07
 5 #248 Cliona Perkins Nottingham Trent 29.53
 6 #246 Katie Clamp Manchester 212.08
 --- #228 Hannah Dark Bournemouth 2DNS
 --- #237 Niamh Bailey De Montfort 2DNS

Heat  3 Preliminaries
 1 #230 Emma Nwofor Brunel 38.30 Q
 2 #226 Georgia Silcox Bath 38.73 q
 3 #247 Lucy Turner Northumbria 38.75 q
 4 #252 Annabelle Pask Sheffield 39.20
 5 #242 Roxanne Oliver Leeds Beckett 39.26
 6 #249 Emma Roberts Oxford 39.62
 7 #236 Hollie Stow Coventry 39.79

Heat  4 Preliminaries
 1 #243 Karla Drew Liverpool John Moores 48.54 Q
 2 #254 Georgia Hollis-Lawrence Sheffield Hallam 48.81 q
 3 #918 Katie Garland Loughborough 49.01
 4 #260 Beth Taylor York St John 49.34
 5 #234 Sara Geary Cardiff Metropolitan 49.49
 6 #255 Elena Cerdan Southampton 49.93
 7 #250 Harriet Wigginton Oxford 410.29
 --- #241 Morgan Angland Leeds Beckett 4DQ

 
Event 5T  Men 800 Metre Run

24 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 15 Best Times
Championship: 1:48.58 R 2011 Guy Learmonth, Loughborough

Name  Team Prelims
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 #1229 Max Wharton St Mary's 11:55.32 Q
 2 #618 Dylan Rigby Durham 11:56.09 q
 3 #525 Kieran Elland Cardiff Metropolitan 11:57.55 q
 4 #1322 Nicholas Jones West of England 12:05.54
 5 #687 Ruairidh Campbell Glasgow 12:07.74
 6 #1011 Jordan Chrisostomou Nottingham 12:09.96
 7 #606 Oliver Harvey Coventry 12:17.29

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 #1223 Canaan Solomon St Mary's 21:57.62 Q
 2 #1055 Daniel Neal Nottingham Trent 21:58.72 q
 3 #838 Christy Williams Liverpool 22:01.45
 4 #1064 Miles Chandler Oxford 22:02.24
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Heat  2 Preliminaries ...   (Event 5T  Men 800 Metre Run)

Name  Team Prelims
 5 #680 Giuliano Formisano Fxu (Falmouth & Exeter Student 22:06.75
 --- #1008 Jack Allison Nottingham 2DNS
 --- #1109 Corentin Pierre Oxford Brookes 2DNS

Heat  3 Preliminaries
 1 #352 Patrick Taylor Birmingham 31:56.86 Q
 2 #399 Dominic Day Bristol 31:59.03 q
 3 #273 Stewart Millar Aberdeen 31:59.24 q
 4 #844 Tom Clarke Liverpool John Moores 31:59.31 q
 5 #394 Ben Pattison Brighton 32:00.78
 6 #828 Aric Klukowski Leicester 32:08.77
 7 #1288 Joe Hutchesson Swansea 32:10.45

Heat  4 Preliminaries
 1 #802 James Habergham Leeds Beckett 41:57.47 Q
 2 #1147 Harry Russell Sheffield 41:57.52 q
 3 #1310 Hugo Fleming University College London 41:59.24 q
 4 #325 Thomas Powell Bedfordshire 42:01.64
 5 #1186 Casper Donnison Southampton 42:04.91
 6 #435 Alexander Lazutin Brunel 42:06.73
 7 #664 Ben Hampshire Exeter 42:08.16

Heat  5 Preliminaries
 1 #1138 Oliver Dane Sheffield 51:58.04 Q
 2 #749 Ben Murphy Kent 51:58.50 q
 3 #303 Toby Roe Bath 52:01.84
 4 #286 Yayhe Dirir Aston 52:03.51
 5 #629 Callum Pedroni East Anglia 52:17.87
 6 #827 Robert Hinchliffe Leicester 52:22.39
 --- #1122 Elliott Chard Reading 5DNS

Heat  6 Preliminaries
 1 #302 Will Perkin Bath 61:57.40 Q
 2 #871 Jacob Brown Loughborough 61:58.01 q
 3 #613 Scott Armstrong Durham 62:01.44
 4 #700 Michael Macmillan Glasgow Caledonian 62:05.52
 5 #738 Jonathan Wong Imperial 62:07.17
 6 #857 Christopher Fardan London School of Economics 62:07.21
 7 #1104 William Angel Oxford Brookes 62:13.07
 --- #383 Alex Dytham Bournemouth 6DNS

Heat  7 Preliminaries
 1 #343 Luke Jones Birmingham 71:56.85 Q
 2 #426 James Downing Brunel 71:57.41 q
 3 #1335 Connor Henderson West of Scotland 72:00.57
 4 #1060 Hugh Baker Oxford 72:00.89
 5 #596 Bradley Spurdens Chester (Chester) 72:02.64
 6 #1163 Sam Cullen Sheffield Hallam 72:02.97
 7 #1290 William Ralston Swansea 72:04.91
 8 #757 Muhammad Babar King's College London 72:21.80

Heat  8 Preliminaries
 1 #906 Adam Wright Loughborough 81:58.60 Q
 2 #803 Matthew Harris Leeds Beckett 81:59.08 q
 3 #734 James Millett Imperial 82:00.18
 4 #1323 Dean Smith West of England 82:00.64
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Results - Friday, 16February 2018 Track
Heat  8 Preliminaries ...   (Event 5T  Men 800 Metre Run)

Name  Team Prelims
 5 #1275 Brad Haycock Surrey 82:01.14
 6 #391 Tom Desborough Brighton 82:15.90
 7 #716 Adam Stevens Gloucestershire 82:27.53

Heat  9 Preliminaries
 1 #748 Daniel Mees Kent 91:57.20 Q
 2 #1345 Callum Simpson York 91:58.31 q
 3 #274 Rory Muir Aberdeen 91:58.71 q
 4 #1051 Cameron Cass Nottingham Trent 92:00.03 q
 5 #996 James Beddall Northampton 92:21.69
 6 #1263 Matthew Adamson Strathclyde 92:25.98
 --- #847 Tom Marper Liverpool John Moores 9DNF

 
Event 6T  Women 800 Metre Run

12 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 7 Best Times
Championship: 2:05.32 R 2007 Charlotte Best, Loughborough

Name  Team Prelims
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 #376 Sabrina Sinha Birmingham 12:19.70 Q
 2 #963 Katie Rowe Manchester 12:19.71
 3 #487 Amber Wallace Brunel 12:20.16
 4 #655 Carolyn Cameron Edinburgh 12:23.14
 5 #1035 Katherine Clubb Nottingham 12:29.02
 6 #695 Alison Broadhurst Glasgow 12:32.56
 7 #1159 Eleanor Robinson Sheffield 12:34.85

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 #953 Danielle Webb Loughborough 22:15.45 Q
 2 #375 Kate Seary Birmingham 22:16.39 q
 3 #740 Sarah Grover Imperial 22:17.70 q
 4 #1093 Irene Gibson Oxford 22:22.96
 5 #1338 Victoria Gittins Wolverhampton 22:24.58
 6 #1332 Rebecca Andreou Warwick 22:30.65
 7 #638 Rebecca Smith East Anglia 22:59.56

Heat  3 Preliminaries
 1 #308 Anna Clark Bath 32:16.11 Q
 2 #592 Rachael Scott Central Lancashire 32:16.67 q
 3 #939 Molly Pocock Loughborough 32:17.69 q
 4 #989 Shona Haston Newcastle 32:18.41 q
 5 #1100 Anna Sharp Oxford 32:18.99 q
 6 #1247 Yazmin Ryder St Mary's 32:20.12

Heat  4 Preliminaries
 1 #1243 Abigail Nolan St Mary's 42:21.74 Q
 2 #407 Natalie Bretherton Bristol 42:23.17
 3 #671 Lucy Fligelstone Exeter 42:23.32
 4 #1303 Abigayle Goodrick-Latham Swansea 42:27.51
 5 #792 Hannah Gravett Leeds 42:29.45
 6 #863 Niamh McMullen London South Bank 42:33.06
 7 #768 Francesca Ashworth King's College London 42:44.81
 --- #999 Sarah Feely Northampton 4DNS

Heat  5 Preliminaries
 1 #745 Katie Olding Imperial 52:18.98 Q
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Heat  5 Preliminaries ...   (Event 6T  Women 800 Metre Run)

Name  Team Prelims
 2 #316 Amy Jaramazovic Bath 52:19.69 q
 3 #582 Georgia Walton Cardiff Metropolitan 52:22.43
 4 #408 Leah Everson Bristol 52:23.22
 5 #822 Georgia Hird Leeds Beckett 52:27.49
 6 #991 Georgia Mcmillan Newcastle 52:30.63
 7 #674 Penny Oliver Exeter 52:34.33

 
Event 7T  Men 60 Metre

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times
Championship: 6.67 R 2010 Rion Pierre, Brunel

Name  Team Semis
Heat  1 Semi-Finals

 1 #67 Adam Thomas Loughborough 16.80 Q
 2 #21 James Griffiths Cardiff 16.93 q
 3 #35 Leroy Cain East London 16.97
 4 #29 Jordan Gill Chichester 17.07
 5 #100 Keano-Elliot Paris-Samuel St Mary's 17.16
 6 #92 Tom Metcalfe Sheffield 17.17
 --- #96 Oliver Bromby Southampton Solent 1DNS
 --- #39 Matthew Johnson Exeter 1DNS

Heat  2 Semi-Finals
 1 #45 Reuben Arthur Goldsmiths 26.78 Q
 2 #32 Nicholas Walsh Derby 26.87 q
 3 #18 Marvin Popoola Brunel 26.90 q
 4 #108 Sam Ige Swansea 26.97
 5 #47 Brendon Kawondera Hertfordshire 26.98
 6 #58 Jack Major Leeds Beckett 27.04
 7 #20 Kaesi Opara Cambridge 27.08
 8 #524 Kane Densley Cardiff Metropolitan 27.09

Heat  3 Semi-Finals
 1 #17 Luke Dorrell Brunel 36.83 Q
 2 #36 Shamar Thomas Cambell East London 36.87 q
 3 #889 Camron Lyttle Loughborough 36.98
 4 #107 Max Heavens Swansea 37.01
 5 #23 Daniel Beadsley Cardiff Metropolitan 37.01
 6 #31 Uyiosa Osawe Coventry 37.04
 7 #43 Kade Thomas Glasgow Caledonian 37.14
 8 #55 Theodore Reeve Lancaster 37.19

Heat  4 Semi-Finals
 1 #9 Kane Wright Boston College 46.93 Q
 2 #5 Gerald Matthew Aston 46.94
 3 #114 Elliot Jones Warwick 46.95
 4 #25 Sean Crowie Central Lancashire 46.98
 5 #42 Alec Thomas Glasgow Caledonian 47.00
 6 #95 Daniel Offiah Southampton 47.08
 7 #91 Eima Meade Sheffield 47.11
 8 #59 Nick Petrou Leeds Beckett 47.18
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Results - Friday, 16February 2018 Track
 
Event 8T  Women 60 Metre

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Championship: 7.31 R 2007 Montel Douglas, Brunel
Championship: 7.31 R 2/2016 Adeline Gouenon, St Marys
Championship: 7.31 R 17/02/2017 Hannah Brier, Loughborough

Name  Team Semis
Heat  1 Semi-Finals

 1 #199 Hayley Mills Nottingham 17.56 Q
 2 #158 Melissa Roberts Cardiff Metropolitan 17.69 Q
 3 #148 Rachel Bell Bath 17.75 q
 4 #162 Eleanor Broome Coventry 17.76
 5 #473 Parris Johnson Brunel 17.89
 6 #170 Sarah Malone Edinburgh 17.98
 7 #150 Mia Chapman Bedfordshire 18.01
 8 #151 Ellie Edwards Birmingham 18.09

Heat  2 Semi-Finals
 1 #168 Corinne Humphreys East London 27.55 Q
 2 #190 Shannon Malone Loughborough 27.70 Q
 3 #152 Charlotte Paterson Birmingham 27.77
 4 #558 Amy Bowen Cardiff Metropolitan 27.83
 5 #188 Sophie Money Liverpool John Moores 27.85
 6 #205 Rebecca Matheson Robert Gordon 27.89
 7 #210 Suzzanne Palmer Sheffield Hallam 28.05
 8 #192 Hayaat Bah-Traore Manchester Met 28.06

Heat  3 Semi-Finals
 1 #189 Hannah Brier Loughborough 37.45 Q
 2 #482 Modupe Shokunbi Brunel 37.57 Q
 3 #167 Tayla Carter East London 37.61 q
 4 #194 Vivien Olatunji Middlesex 37.78
 5 #200 Natasha Trott Nottingham Trent 37.83
 6 #149 Ellie Bilsland Bath 37.84
 7 #208 Laura Johnson Sheffield 38.08
 8 #147 Jessica Fox Anglia Ruskin 38.15

 
Event 9T  Women 60 Metre Hurdles

Championship: 8.22 R 17/02/2017 Yasmin Miller, London South
Name  Team Finals

Section  1 Finals
 1 #230 Emma Nwofor Brunel  8.27
 2 #225 Chari Hawkins Bath  8.32
 3 #238 Mobolaji Adeokun East London  8.43
 4 #226 Georgia Silcox Bath  8.56
 5 #243 Karla Drew Liverpool John Moores  8.74
 6 #247 Lucy Turner Northumbria  8.86
 7 #254 Georgia Hollis-Lawrence Sheffield Hallam  8.88
 8 #1181 Amy Hodgson Sheffield Hallam  8.94

 
Event 10T  Mixed 60 Metre Ambulatory

Name  Team Finals
Section  1

 1 #266 Zachary Skinner (T13) M Loughborough  7.37
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Section  1 ...   (Event 10T  Mixed 60 Metre Ambulatory)

Name  Team Finals
 2 #263 Morgan Jones (T47) M Cardiff Metropolitan  7.64
 3 #261 Amar-Mazigh Aichoun (T38) M Brunel  7.85
 4 #265 Ben Jones (T35) M Loughborough  8.86
 5 #262 Ryan Raghoo (T36) M Brunel  8.87
 6 #267 Adam Freeman (T47/F46) M Nottingham Trent  8.98
 7 #268 Julie Rogers (T42) W Cardiff Metropolitan  10.41

 
Event 12T  Men 60 Metre

Championship: 6.67 R 2010 Rion Pierre, Brunel
Name  Team Finals

Section  1 Finals
 1 #67 Adam Thomas Loughborough  6.75
 2 #45 Reuben Arthur Goldsmiths  6.77
 3 #32 Nicholas Walsh Derby  6.78
 4 #18 Marvin Popoola Brunel  6.82
 5 #17 Luke Dorrell Brunel  6.83
 6 #36 Shamar Thomas Cambell East London  6.88
 7 #9 Kane Wright Boston College  6.90
 8 #21 James Griffiths Cardiff  6.94

 
Event 13T  Women 60 Metre

Championship: 7.31 R 2007 Montel Douglas, Brunel
Championship: 7.31 R 2/2016 Adeline Gouenon, St Marys
Championship: 7.31 R 17/02/2017 Hannah Brier, Loughborough

Name  Team Finals
Section  1 Finals

 1 #189 Hannah Brier Loughborough  7.40
 2 #168 Corinne Humphreys East London  7.48
 3 #199 Hayley Mills Nottingham  7.62
 4 #482 Modupe Shokunbi Brunel  7.64
 5 #158 Melissa Roberts Cardiff Metropolitan  7.65
 6 #167 Tayla Carter East London  7.67
 7 #190 Shannon Malone Loughborough  7.70
 8 #148 Rachel Bell Bath  7.84

 
Event 15T  Men 60 Metre Hurdles

Championship: 7.57 R 2012 Andrew Pozzi, Bristol
Name  Team Finals

Section  1 Finals
 1 #120 Jake Porter Birmingham  8.00
 2 #133 Shamindra Perera Loughborough  8.00
 3 #128 William Ritchie-Moulin Durham  8.12
 4 #878 Cameron Fillery Loughborough  8.19
 5 #78 Jake Lindacher Northumbria  8.21
 6 #123 Reece Young Brunel  8.28
 7 #58 Jack Major Leeds Beckett  8.30
 8 #127 Maranga Mokaya Durham  8.40
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Event 16T  Men 1500 Metre Run

18 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 8 Best Times
Championship: 3:46.12 R 2010 Jonathan Taylor, Teeside

Name  Team Prelims
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 #837 Matthew Wigelsworth Liverpool 14:03.92 Q
 2 #536 Charles Joslin-Allen Cardiff Metropolitan 14:05.16 Q
 3 #1086 Miles Weatherseed Oxford 14:05.78 q
 4 #395 Daniel Stidder Brighton 14:09.34
 5 #1052 Ryan Knight Nottingham Trent 14:15.17
 6 #858 Amrik Gill London School of Economics 14:15.78
 7 #1170 Alex Jolly Sheffield Hallam 14:19.32
 8 #725 Niall O'Connell Heriot-Watt 14:23.13
 9 #849 Christian Woods Liverpool John Moores 14:26.12
 10 #402 Cameron Pollock Bristol 14:38.72

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 #728 Ossama Meslek Huddersfield 23:58.95 Q
 2 #347 James Mccrae Birmingham 23:59.75 Q
 3 #1135 Michael Bartram Sheffield 24:01.49 q
 4 #800 Chris Durney Leeds Beckett 24:02.99 q
 5 #290 Richard Bartram Bath 24:03.85 q
 6 #442 Sam Metcalf Brunel 24:10.26
 7 #959 Robert Vallance Manchester 24:18.36
 8 #688 Juanpablo Garcia Glasgow 24:32.67
 9 #1309 Jack Gladman Ucfb 25:07.63
 --- #729 Tom Edge Hull 2DNS

Heat  3 Preliminaries
 1 #894 Kieran Reilly Loughborough 34:05.91 Q
 2 #1202 Euan Campbell St Mary's 34:06.06 Q
 3 #701 Callum Matthews Glasgow Caledonian 34:07.38
 4 #836 Kieron White Liverpool 34:08.78
 5 #1008 Jack Allison Nottingham 34:17.61
 6 #860 Joseph Shaw London School of Economics 34:18.29
 7 #1275 Brad Haycock Surrey 34:18.55
 8 #664 Ben Hampshire Exeter 34:32.07
 9 #586 Luke Greenfield Central Lancashire 34:39.58
 --- #734 James Millett Imperial 3DNS

Heat  4 Preliminaries
 1 #1199 Jeremy Barnes St Mary's 44:01.55 Q
 2 #1070 Alex Gruen Oxford 44:01.57 Q
 3 #493 James Coxon Cambridge 44:01.60 q
 4 #955 Ben Brunswick Manchester 44:01.86 q
 5 #1299 Conrad Webber Swansea 44:04.45 q
 6 #814 Phil Winkler Leeds Beckett 44:06.40
 7 #698 Dale Colley Glasgow Caledonian 44:21.38
 8 #967 Jonny Hill Manchester Met 44:26.24
 9 #1167 Ryan Griffiths Sheffield Hallam 44:28.73
 10 #756 Sam Appleton King's College London 44:36.56
 11 #588 Benjamin Read Central Lancashire 44:48.49

Heat  5 Preliminaries
 1 #348 Jethro Mcgraw Birmingham 54:03.56 Q
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Results - Saturday, 17 February 2018 Track
Heat  5 Preliminaries ...   (Event 16T  Men 1500 Metre Run)

Name  Team Prelims
 2 #1136 Dominic Brown Sheffield 54:04.11 Q
 3 #845 Tiarnan Crorken Liverpool John Moores 54:06.09 q
 4 #971 Thomas Rogerson Manchester Met 54:07.02
 5 #301 Campbell Menzies Bath 54:07.82
 6 #752 Charles Wyllie Kent 54:15.62
 7 #384 Edward Frain Bournemouth 54:19.05
 8 #1054 Adam Mckenna Nottingham Trent 54:24.30
 9 #733 Lewis Jackson Imperial 54:29.36
 10 #766 Borjan Venovski King's College London 55:13.73

 
Event 17T  Women 1500 Metre Run

9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times
Championship: 4:15.82 R 21/02/2016 Sarah Mcdonald, Birmingham

Name  Team Prelims
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 #657 Katie Lowery Edinburgh 14:38.81 Q
 2 #315 Isobel Ives Bath 14:39.12 Q
 3 #637 Isabel Rodriguez East Anglia 14:39.15 q
 4 #1128 Hannah Cameron Robert Gordon 14:39.30 q
 5 #1240 Stevie Lawrence St Mary's 14:45.87
 6 #1042 Katie Lord Nottingham 14:49.31
 7 #964 Hannah Stroud Manchester 15:00.33
 8 #515 Hannah Polden Cardiff 15:30.02
 9 #598 Chloe Fitzpatrick Chester (Chester) 15:51.07
 --- #999 Sarah Feely Northampton 1DNS

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 #1090 Dani Chattenton Oxford 24:39.38 Q
 2 #368 Lydia Hallam Birmingham 24:39.41 Q
 3 #793 Grace Maddox Leeds 24:39.65 q
 4 #910 Justine Anthony Loughborough 24:46.74
 5 #1040 Megan Gildea Nottingham 24:52.59
 6 #487 Amber Wallace Brunel 24:55.62
 7 #743 Anna Lawson Imperial 25:07.36
 8 #1303 Abigayle Goodrick-Latham Swansea 25:15.17
 9 #993 Clara Pettitt Newcastle 25:22.28
 10 #1112 Maisie Boast Oxford Brookes 25:37.26

Heat  3 Preliminaries
 1 #935 Suzannah Monk Loughborough 34:37.84 Q
 2 #279 Zoe Bates Aberdeen 34:37.95 Q
 3 #1234 Lilly Coward St Mary's 34:40.09
 4 #977 Eleanor Robinson Manchester Met 34:59.31
 5 #590 Rebecca Brown Central Lancashire 35:14.50
 6 #1306 Eloise Milbourn Swansea 35:17.62
 7 #673 Rachael Jeffries Exeter 35:22.58
 8 #1177 Diana Chalmers Sheffield Hallam 35:27.72
 9 #790 Phoebe Bramley Leeds 35:33.45
 --- #1098 Isabelle Scott Oxford 3DNF
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Event 18T  Men 400 Metre

30 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 17 Best Times
Championship: 46.91 R 2015 David Hall, Brunel
Championship: 46.91 R 19/02/2017 Cameron Chalmers, Bath

Name  Team Prelims
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 #1080 Matthew Newton Oxford 150.40 Q
 2 #846 Matteo Crotti Liverpool John Moores 150.71 q
 3 #495 Austin Puleo Cambridge 151.66 q
 4 #386 Chris Smith Bournemouth 153.71
 5 #954 Sam Birch Manchester 154.80
 6 #1105 Ben Evans Oxford Brookes 156.25

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 #526 Harry Fisher Cardiff Metropolitan 249.66 Q
 2 #275 Daniel Rees Aberdeen 250.31 q
 3 #796 Connor Aldridge Leeds Beckett 251.95 q
 4 #724 Ryan Kyle Heriot-Watt 252.12
 5 #856 Davide De Santis London School of Economics 255.70
 6 #385 Ellis Johnson Bournemouth 256.71

Heat  3 Preliminaries
 1 #449 Max Schopp Brunel 350.40 Q
 2 #784 Tyson Oladokun Law Ltd 350.77 q
 3 #704 Lewis Serpell Glasgow Caledonian 352.93
 4 #404 James Warhurst Bristol 353.47
 5 #585 Callam Collins Central Lancashire 360.20
 --- #139 James Greenhalgh Sheffield Hallam 3DNS

Heat  4 Preliminaries
 1 #686 Krishawn Aiken Glasgow 451.44 Q
 2 #77 Ebenezer Nelson Northampton 453.27
 3 #705 Iain Wilson Glasgow Caledonian 453.38
 4 #715 Jack Nancarrow Gloucestershire 453.50
 --- #750 Miguel Plaatjies Kent 4DNS

Heat  5 Preliminaries
 1 #501 Charlie Shingleton Canterbury Christ Church 552.13 Q
 2 #503 Marcus Bayona-Martinez Cardiff 552.38
 3 #1110 James Showering Oxford Brookes 552.64
 4 #1186 Casper Donnison Southampton 555.88
 5 #1343 Lewis Makey York 558.34
 --- #1198 Charlie Baldwin St Mary's 5DNS

Heat  6 Preliminaries
 1 #520 Joseph Brier Cardiff Metropolitan 649.77 Q
 2 #422 Thomas Chandler Brunel 650.71 q
 3 #390 Jack Avery Brighton 651.84 q
 4 #1329 Tom Richardson Warwick 651.97
 5 #1292 Tom Seabury Swansea 653.46

Heat  7 Preliminaries
 1 #502 Andrew Smitherman Canterbury Christ Church 750.57 Q
 2 #1335 Connor Henderson West of Scotland 751.88 q
 3 #1204 Simeon Cousins St Mary's 751.96
 4 #276 Seumas Thomson Aberdeen 752.49
 5 #852 Luke Gunter London 753.81
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Results - Saturday, 17 February 2018 Track
Heat  7 Preliminaries ...   (Event 18T  Men 400 Metre)

Name  Team Prelims
 6 #1185 Martin Dawson Southampton 756.29

Heat  8 Preliminaries
 1 #616 Jason Hoyle Durham 850.93 Q
 2 #607 Matthew Salkeld Coventry 852.03
 3 #779 Joshua Ingham Lancaster 852.43
 4 #1123 Sam Cunningham Reading 856.79
 --- #678 Jamal Clarke Fxu (Falmouth & Exeter Student 8DQ

Heat  9 Preliminaries
 1 #873 Matthew Chant Loughborough 950.69 Q
 2 #1074 Ronan Llyr Oxford 950.96 q
 3 #329 Tor Bennett-Williams Birmingham 951.06 q
 4 #1192 Matt Billington Southampton Solent 953.76
 5 #1312 Nicholas Hinchley University College London 955.77
 6 #1002 Jack Spence Northumbria 958.17

Heat  10 Preliminaries
 1 #887 Alexander Knibbs Loughborough 1049.23 Q
 2 #1017 Makun Madar Nottingham 1051.29 q
 3 #815 Tom Wood Leeds Beckett 1051.65 q
 4 #760 Harry Browning King's College London 1052.09
 5 #401 Hannibal Knowles Bristol 1052.62

Heat  11 Preliminaries
 1 #644 Emmanuel Sosanya East London 1149.75 Q
 2 #305 Tim Stephens Bath 1150.72 q
 3 #392 Kai Fletcher Brighton 1152.63
 4 #665 Scott Thomson Exeter 1152.72
 5 #730 Jean-Louis Plaatjies Hull 1153.58
 6 #1124 Andrew Baldwin Robert Gordon 1155.53

Heat  12 Preliminaries
 1 #713 Anthony Young Glasgow Clyde Colege 1249.75 Q
 2 #787 Harvey Stainthorpe Leeds 1250.09 q
 3 #1286 Rhys Granville Swansea 1250.15 q
 4 #1149 Ewan Somerville Sheffield 1252.17
 5 #613 Scott Armstrong Durham 1252.49

Heat  13 Preliminaries
 1 #341 Jack Hocking Birmingham 1349.64 Q
 2 #651 Declan Gall Edinburgh 1349.85 q
 3 #1194 Owen Lawrence Southampton Solent 1350.18 q
 4 #767 Daniel Woodburn King's College London 1353.15
 5 #1254 Callum Letham Stirling 1353.26
 6 #1009 Rowan Board Nottingham 1353.29

 
Event 19T  Women 400 Metre

18 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 11 Best Times
Championship: 53.19 R 2015 Amy Allcock, Loughborough

Name  Team Prelims
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 #1153 Ella Barrett Sheffield 156.76 Q
 2 #319 Rebecca O'Hara Bath 158.61 q
 3 #1249 Rebecca Wade St Mary's 161.93
 4 #669 Zoe Benton Exeter 162.11
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Heat  1 Preliminaries ...   (Event 19T  Women 400 Metre)

Name  Team Prelims
 5 #775 Aleksandra Pillmann King's College London 163.71
 6 #992 Alice Nottingham Newcastle 167.16

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 #933 Nessa Millet Loughborough 257.34 Q
 2 #1238 Nicole Kendall St Mary's 257.63 q
 3 #621 Sophie Elliss Durham 259.16 q
 4 #995 Hannah Shepherd Newcastle 262.31
 5 #1190 Rebecca Beddall Southampton 265.56
 6 #1307 Emily Weaver Swansea 266.28

Heat  3 Preliminaries
 1 #1339 Amy Hillyard Wolverhampton 356.85 Q
 2 #974 Ashton Greenwood Manchester Met 358.99 q
 3 #1155 Heather Carson Sheffield 359.25 q
 4 #356 Rebecca Carter Birmingham 363.88
 5 #631 Elise Bray East Anglia 366.12
 6 #387 Lucy Daniel Bournemouth 369.23

Heat  4 Preliminaries
 1 #946 Georgina Rogers Loughborough 456.11 Q
 2 #362 Harriet Cooper Birmingham 459.15 q
 3 #1325 Sarah Long West of England 461.17 q
 4 #770 Chloe Hocking King's College London 463.48
 5 #1341 Laura Gardiner Worcester 464.16
 6 #398 Katy Brabbin Brighton 470.03

Heat  5 Preliminaries
 1 #307 Olivia Caesar Bath 558.64 Q
 2 #1093 Irene Gibson Oxford 559.51 q
 3 #489 Sian Wyn-Jones Brunel 562.52
 4 #668 Amy Baggs Exeter 567.39
 5 #1258 Bethany Alexander Stirling 574.76
 --- #1120 Jade Kinsey Plymouth 5DNS

Heat  6 Preliminaries
 1 #459 Lily Beckford Brunel 657.74 Q
 2 #1094 Sophie Haldane Oxford 659.67 q
 3 #825 Charlotte Stamp Leeds Beckett 660.02 q
 4 #620 Eleanor Arnfield Durham 663.92
 5 #684 Lily England Fxu (Falmouth & Exeter Student 666.54
 6 #1113 Monika Dochan Oxford Brookes 675.78

Heat  7 Preliminaries
 1 #659 Eleana Papachristou Edinburgh 758.96 Q
 2 #823 Beth Pringle Leeds Beckett 760.12 q
 3 #830 Megan Rowe Leicester 763.32
 4 #1262 Cara Steven Stirling 763.87
 5 #975 Mercedes Mercer Manchester Met 765.69
 --- #1115 Milly Laffey Oxford Brookes 7DNS
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Event 20T  Men 800 Metre Run

6 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Championship: 1:48.58 R 2011 Guy Learmonth, Loughborough

Name  Team Semis
Heat  1 Semi-Finals

 1 #1223 Canaan Solomon St Mary's 11:56.30 Q
 2 #343 Luke Jones Birmingham 11:57.58
 3 #1310 Hugo Fleming University College London 11:58.46
 4 #399 Dominic Day Bristol 11:59.10
 5 #525 Kieran Elland Cardiff Metropolitan 11:59.20
 6 #803 Matthew Harris Leeds Beckett 12:02.40

Heat  2 Semi-Finals
 1 #1229 Max Wharton St Mary's 21:54.91 Q
 2 #1138 Oliver Dane Sheffield 21:55.30
 3 #906 Adam Wright Loughborough 21:55.74
 4 #618 Dylan Rigby Durham 21:57.58
 5 #1051 Cameron Cass Nottingham Trent 22:00.05
 6 #844 Tom Clarke Liverpool John Moores 22:03.79

Heat  3 Semi-Finals
 1 #352 Patrick Taylor Birmingham 31:55.01 Q
 2 #749 Ben Murphy Kent 31:56.15
 3 #1055 Daniel Neal Nottingham Trent 31:56.91
 4 #1345 Callum Simpson York 31:57.43
 5 #802 James Habergham Leeds Beckett 31:58.49
 6 #274 Rory Muir Aberdeen 31:59.01

Heat  4 Semi-Finals
 1 #748 Daniel Mees Kent 41:52.27 Q
 2 #426 James Downing Brunel 41:52.92 q
 3 #1147 Harry Russell Sheffield 41:53.74 q
 4 #871 Jacob Brown Loughborough 41:55.29
 5 #302 Will Perkin Bath 41:55.60
 6 #273 Stewart Millar Aberdeen 42:00.01
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Event 21T  Women 800 Metre Run

6 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Championship: 2:05.32 R 2007 Charlotte Best, Loughborough

Name  Team Semis
Heat  1 Semi-Finals

 1 #308 Anna Clark Bath 12:13.20 Q
 2 #592 Rachael Scott Central Lancashire 12:13.77 Q
 3 #375 Kate Seary Birmingham 12:15.16 q
 4 #939 Molly Pocock Loughborough 12:16.51 q
 5 #989 Shona Haston Newcastle 12:18.27
 6 #745 Katie Olding Imperial 12:19.07

Heat  2 Semi-Finals
 1 #953 Danielle Webb Loughborough 22:14.75 Q
 2 #1243 Abigail Nolan St Mary's 22:15.01 Q
 3 #316 Amy Jaramazovic Bath 22:16.78
 4 #740 Sarah Grover Imperial 22:17.99
 5 #376 Sabrina Sinha Birmingham 22:18.70
 6 #1100 Anna Sharp Oxford 22:20.35

 
Event 23T  Men 3000 Metre Run

12 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times
Championship: 7:57.90 R 2002 Gareth Turnbull, Loughborough

Name  Team Prelims
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 #1195 Mahamed Mahemed Southampton Solent 18:33.63 Q
 2 #333 Toby Cooke Birmingham 18:36.87 Q
 3 #522 Piers Copeland Cardiff Metropolitan 18:38.52 Q
 4 #886 Alasdair Kinloch Loughborough 18:41.12
 5 #1293 Conor Smith Swansea 18:42.59
 6 #723 Jonny Crickmore Heriot-Watt 18:45.68
 7 #1165 Michael Ellis Sheffield Hallam 18:51.52
 8 #295 Dan Galpin Bath 18:52.11
 9 #736 Oliver Newton Imperial 18:55.95
 10 #679 Jordan Clay Fxu (Falmouth & Exeter Student 18:58.77
 11 #758 Joss Barber King's College London 19:00.29
 12 #589 Adam Ward Central Lancashire 110:06.34

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 #1141 Tom Horton Sheffield 28:30.94 Q
 2 #1078 Jack Millar Oxford 28:31.72 Q
 3 #1207 Elliott Dorey St Mary's 28:33.05 Q
 4 #547 Jake Smith Cardiff Metropolitan 28:35.58 q
 5 #888 Harry Lane Loughborough 28:37.44
 6 #1023 Samuel Stevens Nottingham 28:40.49
 7 #970 William Rawson Manchester Met 28:47.91
 8 #1274 Braddan Hammonds Surrey 29:14.95
 9 #1173 Ben Musgrove Sheffield Hallam 29:15.27
 10 #854 Antonin Boissin London School of Economics 29:35.05
 11 #1053 George Lewis Nottingham Trent 29:57.69
 --- #1271 Kieran Walker Sunderland 2DNS

Heat  3 Preliminaries
 1 #441 James Mcmurray Brunel 38:29.80 Q
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Results - Saturday, 17 February 2018 Track
Heat  3 Preliminaries ...   (Event 23T  Men 3000 Metre Run)

Name  Team Prelims
 2 #804 Daniel Lawton Leeds Beckett 38:30.17 Q
 3 #1226 Paulos Surafel St Mary's 38:30.92 Q
 4 #393 Declan Neary Brighton 38:31.70 q
 5 #966 Will Beauchamp Manchester Met 38:35.34 q
 6 #788 Joe Walton Leeds 38:39.58
 7 #615 Callum Elson Durham 38:53.04
 8 #330 Robert Bough Birmingham 38:57.18
 9 #294 Matthew Freeman Bath 39:13.97
 10 #1272 Callum Gillett Surrey 39:14.05
 11 #762 William Marshall King's College London 39:36.39
 12 #721 Tom Muddiman Goldsmiths 311:12.99

 
Event 24T  Women 3000 Metre Run

12 Advance:  Top 4 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times
Championship: 9:08.08 R 2005 Lisa Dobriskey, Loughborough

Name  Team Prelims
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 #711 Anna Tait Glasgow Caledonian 19:52.80 Q
 2 #937 Hannah Nuttall Loughborough 19:59.67 Q
 3 #380 Catrina Thomas Birmingham 110:00.43 Q
 4 #1242 Emily Moyes St Mary's 110:01.59 Q
 5 #843 Hannah Delaney Liverpool Hope 110:11.25 q
 6 #560 Emily Brown Cardiff Metropolitan 110:42.14
 7 #697 Isabella Sheldon Glasgow 110:49.73
 8 #1034 Katie Buckingham Nottingham 111:06.83
 9 #511 Chloe Dooley Cardiff 111:08.45
 10 #741 Stephanie Hewitt Imperial 111:34.31
 --- #314 Victoria Hiscock Bath 1DNS

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 #1236 Emily Hosker-Thornhill St Mary's 210:21.00 Q
 2 #1158 Becky Rigby Sheffield 210:23.13 Q
 3 #921 Joanne Hickman Dunne Loughborough 210:25.82 Q
 4 #791 Beth Garland Leeds 210:26.65 Q
 5 #742 Sarah Johnson Imperial 210:29.31 q
 6 #510 Lauren Cooper Cardiff 210:32.56 q
 7 #1032 Becky Berger-North Nottingham 210:34.55 q
 8 #1179 Phoebe Francis Sheffield Hallam 211:20.00
 9 #732 Nicole Farrier Hull 212:01.07
 --- #389 Elizabeth Shirley Bournemouth 2DNS
 --- #1119 Lillian Hawkins Plymouth 2DNS

 
Event 25T  Men 1500 Metre Run

9 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times
Championship: 3:46.12 R 2010 Jonathan Taylor, Teeside

Name  Team Semis
Heat  1 Semi-Finals

 1 #348 Jethro Mcgraw Birmingham 13:53.06 Q
 2 #1199 Jeremy Barnes St Mary's 13:54.86 Q
 3 #1070 Alex Gruen Oxford 13:55.24 Q
 4 #1202 Euan Campbell St Mary's 13:56.49 q
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Heat  1 Semi-Finals ...   (Event 25T  Men 1500 Metre Run)

Name  Team Semis
 5 #347 James Mccrae Birmingham 13:57.62
 6 #1086 Miles Weatherseed Oxford 14:00.05
 7 #955 Ben Brunswick Manchester 14:00.65
 8 #1299 Conrad Webber Swansea 14:01.60
 9 #493 James Coxon Cambridge 14:03.16

Heat  2 Semi-Finals
 1 #728 Ossama Meslek Huddersfield 23:53.11 Q
 2 #837 Matthew Wigelsworth Liverpool 23:53.30 Q
 3 #1136 Dominic Brown Sheffield 23:53.54 Q
 4 #894 Kieran Reilly Loughborough 23:53.61 q
 5 #536 Charles Joslin-Allen Cardiff Metropolitan 23:55.92 q
 6 #845 Tiarnan Crorken Liverpool John Moores 24:06.17
 7 #800 Chris Durney Leeds Beckett 24:06.25
 8 #1135 Michael Bartram Sheffield 24:07.13
 9 #290 Richard Bartram Bath 24:07.20

 
Event 27T  Men 4x200 Metre Relay

Top 6 Advance by Time
Championship: 1:26.22 R 2007 , Loughborough

Team  Relay Prelims
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 Sheffield     11:31.04 q
 2 East London     11:31.33 q
 3 Glasgow Caledonian     11:32.02 q
 4 Birmingham     11:32.72
 5 King's College London     11:35.40
 6 Chester (Chester)     11:40.22

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 Leeds Beckett     21:32.19 q
 2 Durham     21:33.81
 3 Coventry     21:35.58
 4 Bristol     21:35.62
 5 Imperial     21:45.49
 --- Manchester Met     2DNF

Heat  3 Preliminaries
 1 Cardiff Metropolitan     31:30.30 q
 2 Aberdeen     31:33.10
 3 West of England     31:35.07
 4 East Anglia     31:39.74
 --- Swansea     3DQ
 --- Stirling     3DQ

Heat  4 Preliminaries
 1 Loughborough     41:28.81 q
 2 Brighton     41:35.74
 3 Exeter     41:38.89
 4 Nottingham     41:39.25
 5 Central Lancashire     41:49.31
 --- St Mary's     4DQ

Heat  5 Preliminaries
 1 Sheffield Hallam     51:32.53
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Heat  5 Preliminaries ...   (Event 27T  Men 4x200 Metre Relay)

Team  Relay Prelims
 2 Warwick     51:33.00
 3 Manchester     51:37.13
 4 University College London     51:38.53
 5 Oxford Brookes     51:39.32
 6 Leicester     51:42.40

 
Event 28T  Women 4x200 Metre Relay

Top 6 Advance by Time
Championship: 1:37.82 R 2009 , Brunel

Team  Relay Prelims
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 Birmingham     11:42.92 q
 2 Leeds Beckett     11:45.05
 3 Oxford     11:49.48
 4 Swansea     11:52.83
 5 King's College London     11:53.68
 --- Durham     1DQ

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 Cardiff Metropolitan     21:42.05 q
 2 Sheffield     21:43.76 q
 3 Stirling     21:53.80
 4 Bristol     21:54.87
 5 Nottingham     21:57.97

Heat  3 Preliminaries
 1 Loughborough     31:43.08 q
 2 Manchester Met     31:47.99
 3 St Mary's     31:51.70
 4 Exeter     31:53.55
 5 Central Lancashire     31:54.02

Heat  4 Preliminaries
 1 Bath     41:40.74 q
 2 Brunel     41:41.42 q
 3 Sheffield Hallam     41:47.33
 4 Oxford Brookes     41:55.90
 5 East Anglia     41:56.95
 --- Imperial     4DQ
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Event 29T  Women 200 Metre

24 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 14 Best Times
Championship: 23.68 R 19/02/2017 Finette Agyapong, Brunel

Name  Team Prelims
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 #475 Darcey Kuypers Brunel 125.66 Q
 2 #188 Sophie Money Liverpool John Moores 125.81 q
 3 #645 Kehinde Ademola East London 126.79
 4 #826 Lucy Weber Leeds Beckett 127.18
 5 #280 Francesca Butler Aberdeen 128.45
 6 #636 Victoria Onyeka East Anglia 128.87

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 #309 Beth Close Bath 225.37 Q
 2 #372 Alice Odunaiya Birmingham 226.02 q
 3 #285 Lydia Rogers Arts Bournemouth 226.74
 4 #995 Hannah Shepherd Newcastle 228.02
 --- #173 Emily Cameron Exeter 2DQ
 --- #1120 Jade Kinsey Plymouth 2DNS

Heat  3 Preliminaries
 1 #1130 Eilidh De Klerk Robert Gordon 325.11 Q
 2 #146 Sharon Jakisa Aberdeen 325.71 q
 3 #1181 Amy Hodgson Sheffield Hallam 325.89 q
 4 #591 Louisa Cole Central Lancashire 327.61
 5 #1333 Valentina Granata Warwick 328.22
 6 #224 Charlotte Fienga York 328.34

Heat  4 Preliminaries
 1 #942 Eleanor Rawson Loughborough 425.63 Q
 2 #755 Lauren Rule Kent 425.97 q
 3 #222 Kirsty Mcbarnet West of England 427.14
 4 #669 Zoe Benton Exeter 427.75
 5 #1114 Eliza Kelsey Oxford Brookes 427.96
 6 #176 Ellie Wilson Glasgow 428.76

Heat  5 Preliminaries
 1 #373 Charlotte Orton Birmingham 525.13 Q
 2 #1121 Esther Fuja Portsmouth 526.10 q
 3 #650 Rebecca Walkden Edge Hill 526.47 q
 4 #1154 Megan Bates Sheffield 527.07
 5 #195 Katie Travers Newcastle 527.93
 6 #177 Siren Ã“'Diothchã¡in Goldsmiths 531.77

Heat  6 Preliminaries
 1 #1334 Yasmin Liverpool Warwick 625.59 Q
 2 #150 Mia Chapman Bedfordshire 626.54 q
 3 #413 Amalia Westerlund Bristol 626.79
 4 #1007 Grace Lovell Northumbria 627.39
 5 #182 Amy Matt King's College London 628.18
 6 #780 Rachel Lever Lancaster 628.32

Heat  7 Preliminaries
 1 #578 Amy Odunaiya Cardiff Metropolitan 725.48 Q
 2 #170 Sarah Malone Edinburgh 726.02 q
 3 #1325 Sarah Long West of England 727.25
 4 #1176 Lizzy Butler-Clack Sheffield Hallam 727.75
 5 #1245 Emma Perks St Mary's 728.33
 6 #1116 Aurelia Marcus Oxford Brookes 728.65

Heat  8 Preliminaries
 1 #199 Hayley Mills Nottingham 824.79 Q
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Heat  8 Preliminaries ...   (Event 29T  Women 200 Metre)

Name  Team Prelims
 2 #558 Amy Bowen Cardiff Metropolitan 825.67 q
 3 #187 Ash Colvin Liverpool John Moores 826.43 q
 4 #171 Filipa Mcqueen Goncalves Essex 827.23
 5 #193 Emma Wright Manchester Met 828.12

Heat  9 Preliminaries
 1 #464 Izzy Bryant Brunel 925.23 Q
 2 #205 Rebecca Matheson Robert Gordon 925.34 q
 3 #324 Miranda Hardacre Bath Spa 926.49 q
 4 #770 Chloe Hocking King's College London 927.49
 5 #1261 Nicole Muirhead Stirling 927.50
 6 #1319 Juliette Champaud University College London 927.72

Heat  10 Preliminaries
 1 #932 Alison Mccorry Loughborough 1025.47 Q
 2 #823 Beth Pringle Leeds Beckett 1025.75 q
 3 #1157 Becky Qurike Sheffield 1026.65
 4 #1231 Simone Baxter St Mary's 1028.19
 --- #1118 Jessica Dobson Plymouth 10DNS

 
Event 30T  Men 200 Metre

30 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 15 Best Times
Championship: 21.04 R 2013 Jordan Kirby-Polidore, Loughborough

Name  Team Prelims
Heat  1 Preliminaries

 1 #24 Leon Greenwood Cardiff Metropolitan 122.05 Q
 2 #90 David Irvine Robert Gordon 123.15 q
 3 #747 Olurotimi Kuye Kent 123.16 q
 4 #1336 Alkali Jammeh West of Scotland 123.17 q
 5 #1139 Atheer Galdagon Sheffield 123.97
 6 #617 Jordan Matthews Durham 126.71

Heat  2 Preliminaries
 1 #901 Rhys Turner Loughborough 222.29 Q
 2 #832 Thomas Welch Lincoln 224.29
 3 #1189 Aranan Wijayasooria Southampton 226.16
 --- #31 Uyiosa Osawe Coventry 2DQ
 --- #93 Oliver Broadley Sheffield Hallam 2DQ
 --- #2 Christian Volodiev Hristov Aberdeen 2DNS

Heat  3 Preliminaries
 1 #349 Freddie Owsley Birmingham 321.67 Q
 2 #760 Harry Browning King's College London 323.13 q
 3 #891 Abdourahman Njie Loughborough 323.15 q
 4 #1296 Bradley Tenuta Swansea 323.62
 5 #988 Rory Kyle Newcastle 324.07
 --- #1000 Alexander Caincross Northumbria 3DQ

Heat  4 Preliminaries
 1 #714 Oliver Biddle Gloucestershire 422.48 Q
 2 #57 Matthew Williamson Leeds 423.34
 3 #53 Pierre Walker King's College London 423.42
 4 #1108 Femi Peter Oxford Brookes 424.73
 5 #972 Jack Tomlinson Manchester Met 424.91
 --- #97 Samual Rutherford Southampton Solent 4DNS

Heat  5 Preliminaries
 1 #59 Nick Petrou Leeds Beckett 522.04 Q
 2 #1326 Alex Barker Warwick 523.87
 3 #1111 Emile Morgan Williams Oxford Brookes 524.46
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Heat  5 Preliminaries ...   (Event 30T  Men 200 Metre)

Name  Team Prelims
 4 #82 Jean Kayij Nottingham Trent 524.74
 --- #37 Ross Edmonds Edinburgh 5DQ
 --- #118 James Robinson York St John 5DNS

Heat  6 Preliminaries
 1 #100 Keano-Elliot Paris-Samuel St Mary's 622.29 Q
 2 #110 Alexander Evelegh West of England 622.95 q
 3 #605 Scott Gunning Coventry 623.06 q
 4 #1124 Andrew Baldwin Robert Gordon 624.88
 5 #81 Matthew Mansfield Nottingham 625.23
 6 #986 Will Edwards Newcastle 626.06

Heat  7 Preliminaries
 1 #18 Marvin Popoola Brunel 721.95 Q
 2 #1255 Ewan Mcarthur Stirling 723.17
 3 #6 Talal Alami Bath 723.38
 4 #70 Haydn Finn Manchester Met 724.81
 5 #26 Chun Liong Central Lancashire 727.69
 --- #13 Philip Allen Brighton 7DQ

Heat  8 Preliminaries
 1 #1308 Sam Griffin Teesside 822.37 Q
 2 #1327 Daniel Lewis-James Warwick 823.38
 3 #339 Eliot Gay Birmingham 823.41
 4 #1191 Matthew Billington Southampton Solent 823.99
 5 #1265 Keiran Halliday Strathclyde 825.28
 6 #735 Jack Mitchell Imperial 826.22

Heat  9 Preliminaries
 1 #17 Luke Dorrell Brunel 922.23 Q
 2 #694 Euan Urquhart Glasgow 922.99 q
 3 #702 Jack Mccomb Glasgow Caledonian 923.08 q
 4 #1056 Myles Richardson Nottingham Trent 923.60
 5 #1161 Jonathon Chan Sheffield Hallam 924.36
 6 #585 Callam Collins Central Lancashire 925.84

Heat  10 Preliminaries
 1 #306 Sandy Wilson Bath 1022.25 Q
 2 #639 Shad-Marc Aaron East London 1022.69 q
 3 #34 Myles Lynch East Anglia 1023.59
 4 #112 David Migliorati Wales Trinity St David Swansea 1023.69
 5 #491 Luke Whitby Buckinghamshire New 1023.85
 6 #662 Steven Berrisford Exeter 1025.23

Heat  11 Preliminaries
 1 #980 Sam Hazel Middlesex 1122.55 Q
 2 #508 Ashley Jones Cardiff 1123.89
 3 #1267 David Wilson Strathclyde 1124.08
 4 #14 James Pearce Brighton 1124.59
 5 #785 Sam Burgess Leeds 1125.31
 --- #44 Praise Olatoke Glasgow Clyde Colege 11DNS

Heat  12 Preliminaries
 1 #99 Shemar Boldizsar St Mary's 1222.27 Q
 2 #63 Gareth Jones Liverpool Hope 1222.73 q
 3 #76 Anthony Itota Northampton 1223.27
 4 #403 George Presland Bristol 1224.00
 5 #283 Sydney Conteh Anglia Ruskin 1224.77
 6 #667 Archie Wilson Exeter 1225.20

Heat  13 Preliminaries
 1 #21 James Griffiths Cardiff 1322.31 Q
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Heat  13 Preliminaries ...   (Event 30T  Men 200 Metre)

Name  Team Prelims
 2 #287 Samson Rwambiwa Aston 1322.40 q
 3 #795 Callum Aldridge Leeds Beckett 1323.44
 4 #1283 Danny Burrowes Swansea 1324.07
 5 #68 San Nouri Manchester 1324.73
 --- #699 Ewan Hoy Glasgow Caledonian 13DQ

Heat  14 Preliminaries
 1 #641 Mustafa Mahamuud East London 1422.85 Q
 2 #62 Rhys Jones Lincoln 1423.29
 3 #271 Ross Freck Aberdeen 1423.32
 4 #12 Aidan Leach Bradford 1423.45
 5 #1257 Devesh Tambade Stirling 1424.34
 6 #412 Joe Saffer Bristol 1424.62

Heat  15 Preliminaries
 1 #549 Thomas Williams Cardiff Metropolitan 1522.40 Q
 2 #128 William Ritchie-Moulin Durham 1522.71 q
 3 #1069 Daniel Gregory Oxford 1522.87 q
 4 #779 Joshua Ingham Lancaster 1523.16 q
 5 #1009 Rowan Board Nottingham 1524.17
 --- #11 Pedro Castro Bradford 15DNS

 
Event 31T  Women 400 Metre

6 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times
Championship: 53.19 R 2015 Amy Allcock, Loughborough

Name  Team Semis
Heat  1 Semi-Finals

 1 #459 Lily Beckford Brunel 155.71 Q
 2 #1153 Ella Barrett Sheffield 155.82 q
 3 #1238 Nicole Kendall St Mary's 156.47
 4 #823 Beth Pringle Leeds Beckett 159.02
 5 #362 Harriet Cooper Birmingham 159.49
 6 #1093 Irene Gibson Oxford 162.38

Heat  2 Semi-Finals
 1 #946 Georgina Rogers Loughborough 255.98 Q
 2 #307 Olivia Caesar Bath 256.19 q
 3 #1155 Heather Carson Sheffield 258.47
 4 #621 Sophie Elliss Durham 259.76
 5 #1325 Sarah Long West of England 262.80
 --- #659 Eleana Papachristou Edinburgh 2DNS

Heat  3 Semi-Finals
 1 #1339 Amy Hillyard Wolverhampton 356.29 Q
 2 #933 Nessa Millet Loughborough 356.42 q
 3 #319 Rebecca O'Hara Bath 358.94
 4 #825 Charlotte Stamp Leeds Beckett 359.37
 5 #1094 Sophie Haldane Oxford 359.79
 --- #974 Ashton Greenwood Manchester Met 3DNS

 
Event 32T  Men 400 Metre

6 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 1 Best Times
Championship: 46.91 R 2015 David Hall, Brunel
Championship: 46.91 R 19/02/2017 Cameron Chalmers, Bath

Name  Team Semis
Heat  1 Semi-Finals

 1 #873 Matthew Chant Loughborough 150.10 Q
 2 #305 Tim Stephens Bath 151.11
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Heat  1 Semi-Finals ...   (Event 32T  Men 400 Metre)

Name  Team Semis
 3 #422 Thomas Chandler Brunel 151.31
 4 #796 Connor Aldridge Leeds Beckett 152.10
 --- #887 Alexander Knibbs Loughborough 1DNF
 --- #616 Jason Hoyle Durham 1DNF

Heat  2 Semi-Finals
 1 #526 Harry Fisher Cardiff Metropolitan 249.00 Q
 2 #1080 Matthew Newton Oxford 249.90
 3 #275 Daniel Rees Aberdeen 250.11
 4 #1074 Ronan Llyr Oxford 251.12
 5 #501 Charlie Shingleton Canterbury Christ Church 251.41
 6 #390 Jack Avery Brighton 252.41

Heat  3 Semi-Finals
 1 #341 Jack Hocking Birmingham 348.72 Q
 2 #686 Krishawn Aiken Glasgow 348.73
 3 #502 Andrew Smitherman Canterbury Christ Church 349.33
 4 #784 Tyson Oladokun Law Ltd 351.43
 5 #1335 Connor Henderson West of Scotland 351.90
 --- #846 Matteo Crotti Liverpool John Moores 3DQ

Heat  4 Semi-Finals
 1 #651 Declan Gall Edinburgh 448.34 Q
 2 #713 Anthony Young Glasgow Clyde Colege 448.48 q
 3 #1194 Owen Lawrence Southampton Solent 449.54
 4 #449 Max Schopp Brunel 449.66
 5 #329 Tor Bennett-Williams Birmingham 450.75
 6 #495 Austin Puleo Cambridge 451.57

Heat  5 Semi-Finals
 1 #520 Joseph Brier Cardiff Metropolitan 548.61 Q
 2 #644 Emmanuel Sosanya East London 548.88
 3 #787 Harvey Stainthorpe Leeds 550.26
 4 #1286 Rhys Granville Swansea 550.40
 5 #815 Tom Wood Leeds Beckett 550.80
 6 #1017 Makun Madar Nottingham 550.96

 
Event 33T  Women 200 Metre

6 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Championship: 23.68 R 19/02/2017 Finette Agyapong, Brunel

Name  Team Semis
Heat  1 Semi-Finals

 1 #199 Hayley Mills Nottingham 124.83 Q
 2 #942 Eleanor Rawson Loughborough 125.40
 3 #1181 Amy Hodgson Sheffield Hallam 125.65
 4 #1334 Yasmin Liverpool Warwick 125.73
 5 #150 Mia Chapman Bedfordshire 126.23
 --- #755 Lauren Rule Kent 1DNS

Heat  2 Semi-Finals
 1 #373 Charlotte Orton Birmingham 224.47 Q
 2 #932 Alison Mccorry Loughborough 224.84 q
 3 #823 Beth Pringle Leeds Beckett 226.08
 4 #650 Rebecca Walkden Edge Hill 226.58
 5 #170 Sarah Malone Edinburgh 226.59
 --- #205 Rebecca Matheson Robert Gordon 2DNS

Heat  3 Semi-Finals
 1 #1130 Eilidh De Klerk Robert Gordon 324.92 Q
 2 #578 Amy Odunaiya Cardiff Metropolitan 324.93 q
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Heat  3 Semi-Finals ...   (Event 33T  Women 200 Metre)

Name  Team Semis
 3 #475 Darcey Kuypers Brunel 325.54
 4 #188 Sophie Money Liverpool John Moores 325.75
 5 #372 Alice Odunaiya Birmingham 326.07
 6 #324 Miranda Hardacre Bath Spa 326.07

Heat  4 Semi-Finals
 1 #309 Beth Close Bath 424.55 Q
 2 #558 Amy Bowen Cardiff Metropolitan 425.68
 3 #146 Sharon Jakisa Aberdeen 425.75
 4 #1121 Esther Fuja Portsmouth 426.29
 5 #187 Ash Colvin Liverpool John Moores 426.73
 --- #464 Izzy Bryant Brunel 4DQ

 
Event 34T  Men 200 Metre

6 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 1 Best Times
Championship: 21.04 R 2013 Jordan Kirby-Polidore, Loughborough

Name  Team Semis
Heat  1 Semi-Finals

 1 #17 Luke Dorrell Brunel 121.41 Q
 2 #306 Sandy Wilson Bath 121.75
 3 #641 Mustafa Mahamuud East London 122.18
 4 #287 Samson Rwambiwa Aston 122.53
 5 #760 Harry Browning King's College London 123.48
 6 #891 Abdourahman Njie Loughborough 123.97

Heat  2 Semi-Finals
 1 #100 Keano-Elliot Paris-Samuel St Mary's 222.07 Q
 2 #714 Oliver Biddle Gloucestershire 222.13
 3 #128 William Ritchie-Moulin Durham 222.57
 4 #747 Olurotimi Kuye Kent 223.51
 5 #605 Scott Gunning Coventry 223.56
 --- #59 Nick Petrou Leeds Beckett 2DNS

Heat  3 Semi-Finals
 1 #18 Marvin Popoola Brunel 321.58 Q
 2 #549 Thomas Williams Cardiff Metropolitan 321.90
 3 #901 Rhys Turner Loughborough 322.02
 4 #63 Gareth Jones Liverpool Hope 322.88
 5 #779 Joshua Ingham Lancaster 323.30
 --- #694 Euan Urquhart Glasgow 3DNS

Heat  4 Semi-Finals
 1 #99 Shemar Boldizsar St Mary's 421.45 Q
 2 #24 Leon Greenwood Cardiff Metropolitan 421.59 q
 3 #980 Sam Hazel Middlesex 422.06
 4 #639 Shad-Marc Aaron East London 422.72
 5 #702 Jack Mccomb Glasgow Caledonian 423.07
 6 #90 David Irvine Robert Gordon 423.44

Heat  5 Semi-Finals
 1 #349 Freddie Owsley Birmingham 521.68 Q
 2 #21 James Griffiths Cardiff 522.15
 3 #1308 Sam Griffin Teesside 522.33
 4 #110 Alexander Evelegh West of England 523.20
 5 #1336 Alkali Jammeh West of Scotland 523.56
 --- #1069 Daniel Gregory Oxford 5DNS
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Event 35T  Women 3000 Metre Run

Championship: 9:08.08 R 2005 Lisa Dobriskey, Loughborough
Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1 Finals
81 #1236 Emily Hosker-Thornhill St Mary's  9:23.73
72 #937 Hannah Nuttall Loughborough  9:25.53
63 #921 Joanne Hickman Dunne Loughborough  9:27.90
54 #380 Catrina Thomas Birmingham  9:37.99
45 #711 Anna Tait Glasgow Caledonian  9:42.42
36 #1158 Becky Rigby Sheffield  9:47.33
27 #1242 Emily Moyes St Mary's  9:54.63
18 #791 Beth Garland Leeds  10:02.98
 9 #1032 Becky Berger-North Nottingham  10:16.10
 10 #742 Sarah Johnson Imperial  10:19.34
 11 #510 Lauren Cooper Cardiff  10:25.13
 --- #843 Hannah Delaney Liverpool Hope  DNS

 
Event 36T  Men 3000 Metre Run

Championship: 7:57.90 R 2002 Gareth Turnbull, Loughborough
Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1 Finals
81 #1195 Mahamed Mahemed Southampton Solent  8:18.93
72 #1226 Paulos Surafel St Mary's  8:19.55
63 #441 James Mcmurray Brunel  8:19.59
54 #333 Toby Cooke Birmingham  8:28.81
45 #1207 Elliott Dorey St Mary's  8:29.99
36 #547 Jake Smith Cardiff Metropolitan  8:31.52
27 #804 Daniel Lawton Leeds Beckett  8:32.21
18 #1078 Jack Millar Oxford  8:35.10
 9 #393 Declan Neary Brighton  8:36.86
 10 #522 Piers Copeland Cardiff Metropolitan  8:48.08
 11 #966 Will Beauchamp Manchester Met  8:57.46
 --- #1141 Tom Horton Sheffield  DQ

 
Event 37T  Women 400 Metre

Championship: 53.19 R 2015 Amy Allcock, Loughborough
Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1 Finals
81 #459 Lily Beckford Brunel  54.65
72 #1339 Amy Hillyard Wolverhampton  55.64
63 #1153 Ella Barrett Sheffield  55.78
54 #933 Nessa Millet Loughborough  57.08
45 #307 Olivia Caesar Bath  57.09
 --- #946 Georgina Rogers Loughborough  DNF

 
Event 38T  Men 400 Metre

Championship: 46.91 R 2015 David Hall, Brunel
Championship: 46.91 R 19/02/2017 Cameron Chalmers, Bath

Name  Team Finals Points
Section  1 Finals

81 #713 Anthony Young Glasgow Clyde Colege  48.40
72 #651 Declan Gall Edinburgh  48.48
63 #520 Joseph Brier Cardiff Metropolitan  48.49
54 #341 Jack Hocking Birmingham  48.66
45 #526 Harry Fisher Cardiff Metropolitan  49.32
 --- #873 Matthew Chant Loughborough  DNF
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Event 39T  Women 200 Metre

Championship: 23.68 R 19/02/2017 Finette Agyapong, Brunel
Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1 Finals
81 #309 Beth Close Bath  24.35
72 #199 Hayley Mills Nottingham  24.41
63 #373 Charlotte Orton Birmingham  24.54
54 #1130 Eilidh De Klerk Robert Gordon  24.93
45 #932 Alison Mccorry Loughborough  25.16
36 #578 Amy Odunaiya Cardiff Metropolitan  25.23

 
Event 40T  Men 200 Metre

Championship: 21.04 R 2013 Jordan Kirby-Polidore, Loughborough
Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1 Finals
81 #99 Shemar Boldizsar St Mary's  21.36
72 #17 Luke Dorrell Brunel  21.40
63 #18 Marvin Popoola Brunel  21.52
54 #349 Freddie Owsley Birmingham  21.94
45 #24 Leon Greenwood Cardiff Metropolitan  22.11
36 #100 Keano-Elliot Paris-Samuel St Mary's  22.31

 
Event 41T  Women 800 Metre Run

Championship: 2:05.32 R 2007 Charlotte Best, Loughborough
Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1 Finals
81 #953 Danielle Webb Loughborough  2:10.53
72 #592 Rachael Scott Central Lancashire  2:11.05
63 #1243 Abigail Nolan St Mary's  2:12.99
54 #308 Anna Clark Bath  2:14.49
45 #939 Molly Pocock Loughborough  2:16.26
36 #375 Kate Seary Birmingham  2:17.94

 
Event 42T  Men 800 Metre Run

Championship: 1:48.58 R 2011 Guy Learmonth, Loughborough
Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1 Finals
81 #1229 Max Wharton St Mary's  1:51.98
72 #426 James Downing Brunel  1:52.00
63 #1223 Canaan Solomon St Mary's  1:52.14
54 #748 Daniel Mees Kent  1:52.45
45 #1147 Harry Russell Sheffield  1:53.76
36 #352 Patrick Taylor Birmingham  1:53.90

 
Event 43T  Women 1500 Metre Run

Championship: 4:15.82 R 21/02/2016 Sarah Mcdonald, Birmingham
Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1 Finals
81 #368 Lydia Hallam Birmingham  4:29.82
72 #1090 Dani Chattenton Oxford  4:31.10
63 #637 Isabel Rodriguez East Anglia  4:32.04
54 #657 Katie Lowery Edinburgh  4:32.47
45 #315 Isobel Ives Bath  4:33.21
36 #793 Grace Maddox Leeds  4:37.00
27 #279 Zoe Bates Aberdeen  4:37.68
18 #1128 Hannah Cameron Robert Gordon  4:38.87
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Section  1 Finals ...   (Event 43T  Women 1500 Metre Run)

Name  Team Finals Points
 9 #935 Suzannah Monk Loughborough  4:39.19

 
Event 44T  Men 1500 Metre Run

Championship: 3:46.12 R 2010 Jonathan Taylor, Teeside
Name  Team Finals Points

Section  1 Finals
81 #728 Ossama Meslek Huddersfield  3:54.56
72 #1136 Dominic Brown Sheffield  3:55.19
63 #348 Jethro Mcgraw Birmingham  3:56.19
54 #894 Kieran Reilly Loughborough  3:56.33
45 #837 Matthew Wigelsworth Liverpool  3:57.40
36 #1199 Jeremy Barnes St Mary's  3:57.85
27 #1070 Alex Gruen Oxford  3:58.54
18 #536 Charles Joslin-Allen Cardiff Metropolitan  3:59.84
 9 #1202 Euan Campbell St Mary's  4:07.23

 
Event 45T  Women 4x200 Metre Relay

Championship: 1:37.82 R 2009 , Brunel
Team  Relay Finals Points

Section  1 Finals
81 Bath      1:40.23
72 Cardiff Metropolitan      1:40.83
63 Sheffield      1:41.58
54 Loughborough      1:42.36
45 Birmingham      1:42.93
 --- Brunel      DQ

 
Event 46T  Men 4x200 Metre Relay

Championship: 1:26.22 R 2007 , Loughborough
Team  Relay Finals Points

Section  1 Finals
81 Loughborough      1:28.03
72 Cardiff Metropolitan      1:28.39
63 East London      1:29.14
54 Sheffield      1:29.16
45 Glasgow Caledonian      1:32.89
 --- Leeds Beckett      DQ


